Investments in Student Learning 2019-20
(as of September 23, 2019 Board of Education meeting)

District 64 enters 2019-20 guided by its 2020 Vision Strategic Plan. Now in its fifth year, the
plan identifies six strategic objectives that encompass the most important priorities and
challenges District 64 has been addressing through 2020.

Our six objectives are to:

1. Develop Students Who Master the 4C’s: Communication, Inspire every child to
Collaboration, Creativity and Critical Thinking

2. Provide a Rigorous Education for All Students

3. Differentiate to Meet the Academic and Social/Emotional Health
Needs of All Students

4. Foster Effective Communities of Practice through Professional
Development and Staff Support

5. Provide Safe and Secure Learning Spaces to Support 21st
Century Learners

6. Maintain Fiscal Responsibility that Reflects a Commitment to
Student Learning and a Rich Variety of Programs and Services
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A critical and ongoing priority for all staff throughout the five years of the plan is the
implementation of a differentiated, engaging and rigorous curriculum supported by technology.
Professional development will continue to focus on the high-impact instructional strategies
proven to increase student learning, including differentiation, formative assessment, student
engagement, and inquiry-based learning. During the 2019-20 school year, professional
development will continue to focus on differentiation within our new English language arts
curriculum and social-emotional learning.

Common assessments are the foundation for a rigorous, differentiated curriculum. Over the
course of the 2019-20 school year, we will finalize common assessments in all subject areas.
Funding will be dedicated for curriculum writing to support these efforts in K-5 English
language arts, middle school social studies, middle school math, middle school health, and
middle school science.

The English Language Arts Curriculum Committee recommended the adoption of Units of
Study - Reading and the companion resource Units of Study - Writing for kindergarten through
fifth grade. This year, we have added 2.5 K-5 ELA Differentiation Coaches to support
grade-level teams with implementation. Professional development workshops will support all
teachers with implementation of the writing curriculum. In addition, we have adopted Fountas
and Pinnell Comprehensive Phonics, Spelling, and Word Study at K-3rd grade. We will continue
to provide professional development to support instruction in these areas.

The District also is maintaining an array of online subscriptions that are used to support student
learning. All of our core textbooks have online resources associated with them for both student
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and teacher use. Additional supplemental resources, such as Freckle, IXL, and Raz Kids, provide
students with dynamic and differentiated opportunities to practice instructional skills during
school hours as well as at home.

The District’s 1:1 Learning Program is beginning its sixth year of implementation and has
become integral to the learning environment at District 64. As the GSuite/Chromebook/Android
ecosystem continues to evolve in the offering of technology integration to teaching and learning
in grades 3-8, the 2019-20 school year will be a continued exploration into digital learning
management systems to organize and assist in the access of resources for our students. In
addition, action research will be conducted as to how technology enhances learning in the
primary grades. In the end, the vision is to have the appropriate tools available to students so
they can discover new meaning in the content, deeply engage in the learning, achieve higher
levels of performance, and better care for themselves, others and the world.

To support student Social-Emeotional Learning, all middle school staff, special education
teachers, psychologists, social workers, and counselors participated in an Institute Day workshop
last school year. In 2019-20, we will host professional development on restorative practices for
grades K-2 staff. In addition, we will continue to administer the School Climate and Safety
survey to students in grades 3-8, all staff, and all parents. We will use the data to support
decisions related to students and SEL programming.

In the Student Services Department, 2019-20 will be the second year of a multi-year renewal
of the department that encompasses changes in staffing, professional development, consistency
across the District, and creating a message of inclusion and focus on communication.

The department began the 2018-19 school year fully staffed. This included the expansion of staff
by another special education coordinator, an additional psychologist, and a new position of a
Board Certified Behavior Analyst (BCBA). The increase of these positions allowed for greater
accessibility of special education administration and support across the District.

For the 2019-20 school year, the addition of 8.1 FTE staff was requested and approved. The
department added a 1.0 FTE Assistive Technology Specialist (previously .4), a 1.0 FTE
Intervention Coach, 2.5 literacy coaches, 2.0 FTE special education resource teachers and 2.0
speech language pathologists. These new positions will offer specific expertise to general and
special education staff to further support students with special needs. Additionally, the District
added one instructional teacher at Franklin School due to an enrollment increase and a nurse
needed for a student with one-to-one needs.

The department conducted a curriculum mapping activity during the second half of the 2018-19
school year to define curricular needs focusing on the academics of reading, math and writing.
Prior to curriculum mapping, the focus was on identifying instructional tools presently available
in classrooms. Last year, the District began piloting Unique Learning Systems (full
functional-based curriculum), Fundations (a Wilson reading approach for early primary grades),
Wilson Reading Program (an intensive reading approach for students in grades 2-12), Equals (a
multi-sensory math program), and the Sondry System (based upon the Orton-Gillingham
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multisensory reading approach). As a result of the curriculum mapping activity, additional
curricular materials were introduced at the start of the 2019-20 school year; training to teachers
on several of the curriculum materials have already been offered.

In addition, enhanced staff training will be provided for all Student Services Department
members in 2019-20. Professional development will be offered through internal and outside
resources. The goal is to ensure that our staff members have the appropriate training and support
to deliver effective instruction and interventions to our students.

A final focus area is working to build trusting relationships with parents. The Parents and
Teachers Talking Together (PT3) committee, which was initiated in spring 2018, expanded its
important efforts in the 2018-19 school year. PT3 members will continue working in a
collaborative fashion on defined activities through the 2019-20 school year.

The Human Resources Department continues to study and monitor salary and benefits for all
positions as a way to ensure that District 64 remains competitive, yet fiscally responsible in
attracting and sustaining District 64 employees. The District continues to analyze best practices
to support and train substitutes and teaching assistants to be as effective as possible in District 64
schools. An additional focus is to seek out new avenues to attract the best candidates for all
positions.

Two years ago, the Human Resources Department invested in an evaluation database tool, called
My Learning Plan, to improve efficiency within our certified evaluation process. The program
allows District administrators to easily complete, sort and store the various evaluation forms
required yearly in the District. It also allows our certified staff to easily access and share
evaluation information with their administrator electronically in a safe and uniform manner. The
PERA joint committee continues to review our process each year to streamline this process for
both administrators and certified staff.

The department will continue to train new administrators in the use of HUMANeX, a screening
methodology that allows for greater continuity in the initial interview process of potential
candidates.

In July 2015, administration shared with the Board of Education a Health Life Safety Survey
(HLS) and the Master Facilities Plan (MFP). From these reports and field verifications by the
Director of Facility Management, the Board was alerted to many critical infrastructure projects
needed to ensure the integrity of our buildings. Roofs, exterior brick areas, parking lots, windows
and safety lighting were at a stage in which replacement and repair could not be postponed.
Projects continue to be implemented each year from the HLS/MFP with the District being on
schedule to complete the HLS and MFP by the end of summer 2020.

Summer 2019 was the largest undertaking of projects so far in the five-year plan until this year
when we had six of the eight schools with improvements being made. Approximately $8.2M of
work was completed, which is included in the 2019-20 fiscal year budget.

During summer 2019, The following work was performed:
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Field School office relocation and the addition of a secure vestibule was completed. The floor of
the auditorium was leveled and the area was remodeled to accommodate a new main office suite.
The old office area was remodeled into classroom spaces. Additionally, we broke ground on a
new Multi-purpose room addition. This new MPR is a well-needed addition to this facility. It has
a stage for performances, built-in cafeteria tables and a sport court floor (for PE use). It will
provide a great space for indoor recess among other advantages. Through this process the
parking lot will be reworked with the addition of improved lighting and a few more parking
spaces. The replacement of hallway flooring (including asbestos abatement) was completed
during spring break 2019. Additionally, the school intercom system (including intercom, paging,
clocks and bells) was replaced with a new system that will eventually allow communication with
the other intercom systems throughout the District.

The Carpenter School office reconfiguration/remodeling and the addition of a secure vestibule
was completed. Replacement of remaining hallway flooring with asbestos abatement was
completed during spring break 2019. The replacement of the old galvanized piping throughout
the building was replaced. Additionally, the school intercom system (including intercom, paging,
clocks and bells) was replaced with a new system that will eventually allow communication with
the other intercom systems throughout the District.

The Franklin School office was relocated to the east side of the building by the circle drive
allowing the creation of a secure vestibule and a great new office suite. The old office area was
remodeled into classroom spaces. Numerous spaces were returned to full-size classrooms.
Replacement of hallway flooring which included asbestos abatement was completed during
spring break 2019. Additionally, the school intercom system (including intercom, paging, clocks
and bells) was replaced with a new system that will eventually allow communication with the
other intercom systems throughout the District.

Lincoln Middle School’s 3rd-floor shop area code violation was corrected by the addition of a
hallway between the classrooms. Prior to the correction the only access to enter or exit was
through other classrooms. A new handicapped-accessible bathroom was added by the gym area
on the 1st floor. A few areas of the building received much-needed improvements to the HVAC
system. The LRC received an entirely new system incorporating a humidity control system, air
conditioning was added to the kitchen and cafeteria systems, the gyms received ceiling-mounted
air moving fans and the garage area received a new exhaust system to safely exhaust any fumes.
These systems are controlled by a new building automation system that can be expanded to
handle future improvements to the building. The parking lot had some minor resurfacing and
patching until a major reconstruction can be done. Additionally, the school intercom system
(including intercom, paging, clocks and bells) was replaced with a new system that will
eventually allow communication with the other intercom systems throughout the District.

Work was completed this summer on the Washington LRC remodeling. This work began in
summer 2016 with the completion of the build-out of the additional classroom space in the LRC,
including the addition of proper ventilation to the space. This summer, the remodeling of the
actual LRC took place turning this LRC into a future-ready learning space. In addition, the
auditorium floor was leveled and the seats removed to make this space more useable as a
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multi-purpose room. During summer 2019, the Board of Education approved the preparation of
bid documents for a four-classroom addition to Washington School. Bids are expected to be
presented to the Board for approval at the November Board meeting.

The Emerson School fire sprinkler system sprinkler heads were replaced throughout the building,
correcting a fire code violation on the recalled sprinkler heads.

Other improvements to learning environment projects were also completed in District 64 this
year including miscellaneous replacement of furniture throughout the district as required to equip
our classrooms. Boilers were repaired at Jefferson School and Lincoln School to prepare the
systems for winter. In regards to our on-going safety and security initiatives, additional radios
were added as required to the two-way radio project that was approved during the 2017-18
school year and completed summer 2018. The installation of this system was recommended in
the 2013 RETA report and from local first responders. On the technology front, our maintenance
team also continues to move through the buildings covering our existing chalk boards with a
porcelain-coated magnetic whiteboard, and replacing interactive whiteboards and projectors with
new interactive projectors that work on a standard whiteboard.

Our in-house maintenance team continues to be busy with painting/remodeling projects, building
future-ready classrooms and general maintenance. The Grounds Department is busy maintaining
the greenscape and playgrounds, while planning for winter plowing and salting. The Grounds
Department was able to address many extra projects in house with the addition of the new
ToolCat including rebuilding the Roosevelt playground drainage system, top-dressing and
seeding our fields and installing dry wells by boring holes through the clay and filling them with
sand and stone to improve drainage in problem areas. With the addition of some new equipment,
our Grounds team has saved the District money by doing more projects previously done by
outside vendors (including fixing playgrounds). Both groundsmen are highly certified and
experienced in every aspect of grounds keeping.

Replacement of fixtures to LED continued in the District replacing inefficient light fixtures
throughout the buildings and utilizing grant money from the ComEd Public Sector Energy
Efficiency Program (PSEEP) to help offset costs.

Discussion and architectural work is well underway for future projects for Board approval
starting in December.

In sum, the 2019-20 budget is a reflection of the work that will occur this year on our 2020
Vision Strategic Plan in terms of curriculum, technology, special education, staffing and our
facilities. The work on our Strategic Plan is balanced with our commitment to wisely use funds
provided by District 64 taxpayers and to continue deferring an Operating Rate referendum
further into the future.



TREASURER’S CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED REVENUE FOR
PARK RIDGE NILES SCHOOL DISTRICT 64
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

I, Luann Kolstad, do hereby certify as follows:

1. | estimate the revenue by source of said district for fiscal year beginning
July 1, 2019 and ending June 30, 2020 to be as follows:

Source Amount
Property Taxes $68,498,434
CPPRT $1,129,400
Interest of Investments $1,057,800
Food Service $1,226,841
Student Fees/Tuition $2,334,210
State Aid $4,757,339
Federal Aid $1,740,000
Miscellaneous Revenue $787.455
Estimated Revenue $81,531,479
Luann T. Kolstad, Treasurer Dated

Sworn and subscribed to me this
Day of 2019

Notary Public



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS

N N

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that [ am the duly appointed Superintendent of the
Schools of Community Consolidated School District 64, Park Ridge—Niles, County of
Cook, and State of Illinois.

I do further certify that the foregoing budget is a full, true and complete copy of the
2019-2020 Budget adopted by the Board of Education at its regular meeting on the
23" day of September 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature at Park Ridge,

[llinois this 23™ day of September 2019.

Eric Olson

Superintendent of Schools

Community Consolidated School District 64
Park Ridge — Niles

County of Cook

State of Illinois



STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS

COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I am the duly elected Secretary of the Board of

Education of Community Consolidated School District 64, Park Ridge—Niles, County of

Cook, and State of Illinois. I do further certify that the foregoing budget is a full, true

and complete copy of the 2019-2020 Budget adopted by the Board of Education at its

regular meeting on the 23" day of September 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature at Park Ridge,

Illinois this 23™ day of September 2019.

Carol Sales

Secretary, Board of Education

Community Consolidated School District 64
Park Ridge — Niles

County of Cook

State of Illinois



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN by the Board of Education of Community Consolidated
School District 64, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, that the Tentative Budget for
said School District for the fiscal year beginning July, 1 2019 will be on file and
conveniently available for public inspection in the Hendee District Administration Office
located at 164 S. Prospect Avenue, Park Ridge, Illinois between the hours of 8:30 a.m.
and 3:00 p.m. beginning on July 19, 2019.

NOTICE IS FURTHER HEREBY GIVEN that a public hearing on said Tentative Budget
will be held at 6:45 p.m. on the 19th day of August 2019 at Jefferson School, located at
8200 Greendale Ave, in the City of Niles, Illinois.

Dated this 15" day of July 2019,
Board of Education of Community Consolidated School District 64, in the County of
Cook, State of [llinois.

Carol Sales
Board of Education
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MOTICE S HEREBY GNEN by the Board
of Education of Community Consolidated
School District 64, in the County of Cook,
State of lllinois, that the Tentative Budget
for said school District for the fiscal year
beginning July, 1 2019 will be on file and
conveniently available for public inspection
in the Hendee District Administration Office
located at 164 S. Prospect Avenue, Park
Ridge, Illinois between the hours of 8:30 a.m.
and 3:00 p.m. beginning on July 19, 2019.

NOTICE 1S FURTHER HEREBY GIVEN that
a public hearing on said Tentative Budget
will be held at 6:45 p.m. on the 19th day of
August 2019 at Jefferson School, located
at 8200 Greendale Ave, in the City of Niles,
Hinois.

Dated this 15th day of July 2019,
Board of Education of Community
Consolidated School District 64, in the
County of Cock, State of llinois.

Carol Sales
Board of Education



Park Ridge - Niles Community Consolidated School District 64

2019-20 Adopted Budget Fund Balance

Unaudited 2019-2020 2019-2020 Transfers/ 2019-2020  Projected Fund
Fund Fund Balance Revenue Expenditure Sources/ Change in Balance
June 30,2019 Budget Budget Uses Fund Balance  June 30,2020
Fund 10 - Education $ 29724419 $ 67,120901 $ 65926227 (156,560) $ 1,038,114 $ 30,762,533
Fund 20 - Operations & Maintenance $ 7366732 $ 6546232 $ 6,580424 (4,788,326) $ (4.822,518) $ 2,544,214
Fund 40 - Transportation $ 4482400 $ 2981,022 $ 3295328 (2,000,000) $ (2,314,306) $ 2,168,094
Fund 50 - Illinois Municipal Retirement ~ $ 937573 $ 884,554 $ 945,691 - $ 61,137) $ 876,436
Fund 51 - Social Security $ 816,624 § 1027300 $ 1,312,657 - $ (285357) $ 531,267
Fund 70 - Working Cash $ 247831 $ 550,051 $ - - $ 550051 $ 797 882
Fund 80 - Tort Immunity $ 806078 $ w 488 586 - % (173.094) $ 632,984
Total Operating Funds $ 44,381,657 @9,425,552 $ 78,548,913 (6,944,886)] $ (6,068,247)| $ 38,313,4}2
—_— —

Fund 60 - Capital Projects $ 5,798,675 $ 19,500 $ 10,670,964 6,000,000 $ (4,651464) $ 1,147,211
Fund 61 - Capital Projects $ 157,883 $ -3 - - 8 - 8 157,883
Fund 30 - Debt Service $ 3,729,094 $ 2086427 $ 3,015585 944886 $ 15,728 $ 3,744,822
Total All-Funds $ 54,067,309 $ 81531479 $ 92235462 - $(10,703,983) $ 43,363,326

Fund Balance Objective at Fiscal Year End = 33% (4-months (120 days) of operating expenses)

Operating Fund Balance as % of
Expenditures

Days Cash on Hand

48.78 %
178




ILLINOIS STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION
School Business Services Division

Accounting Basis:
SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET FORM *
X Cash July1,2019 -June 30,2020
Accrual Balanced budget, co deficit reduction plan
is required.
Date of Amended Budget:
(MM/DD/SYYI
District Name: Park Ridge-Niles CCSD 64
District RCDT No: 05-016-0640-04

f your FY19 AFR states that you need to do a deficit reduction plan and your FY20 budget is balonced please stote the measures you took to have your

budget become batanced. [Bokgrnd-Assumpt 25-26)

Budget of Park Ridge-Niles CCSD 64 , County of Cook

State of lilinois, for the Fiscal Year beginning July 1,2019 and ending June 30, 2020
WHEREAS the Board of Education of Park Ridge-Niles CCSD 64

County of Cook + State of lllinois, caused to be prepared in tentative form a budget, and the Secretary

of this Board has made the same conveniently available to public inspection for at Jeast thirty days prior to final action thereon;
AND WHEREAS a public hearing was held as tosuch budget on the day of

, 20
notice of said hearing was given at least thirty days prior thereto as required by law, and all other legal requirements have been complied with;
NOW, THEREFORE, Be it resolved by the Board of Education of said district as follows:
Section 1: That the fiscal vear of this schoal district be and the same hereby is fixed and declared to be
beginning July 1, 2019 and ending June 30, 2020
Section 2: That the following budget containing an estimate of amounts available in each Fund, separately, and expenditures from each be

and the same is hereby adopted as the budget of this school district for said fiscal year.

ADOPTION OF BUDGET
The budget shall be approved and signed below by members of the School Board. Adopted this

day of .20 by a roll call vote of Yeas, and Nays, to wit:
** MEMBERS VOTING YEA: ** MEMBERS VOTING NAY:
* Based on the 23 lllinois Administrative Code-Part 100 and inconformity with Section 17-1 of the School Code.
** Type in the members who voted "YEA" nor "NAY". Actual school board member signatures are not required for electronic submission.
(1) A certified copy of this document must be filed with the county derk within 30 days of adoption as required
by Section 18-50 of the Property Tax Code (35 ILCS 200/18-50).
(2) Districts are required to submit the adopted/amended budget electronically to ISBE within 30 days of adoption or by October 30,
whichever comes first. Budgets are submitted to School Finance Report (SFR): hitpsdisect ishe n chngregerall asn
The electronic version does not require member signatures, we do not accept PDF copies.
ISBE 50-36 582020 01/12
Park Ridge-Niles CCSD 64
05-016-0640-04

SDB2020FORM V2.xIsx



Page 1 BUDGET SUMMARY Page 1
C D E E G H | J K
1 [ Begin entering data on. nd EstExp 11-17 tabs. (10) (20) | (30) | (40) (s0) {60) (70) (80) : {90} i
i Educational Operations & Debt Service | Transportation Municipal | Capital Projects Working Cash Tort | Fire Prevention & |
Description: Enter Whole Numbers Only Maintenance ' Retirement/ Social Safety
e e e e B s s s B ey o A ) TR TTNES LR l-1|,1| I RO el ST L2 —e
3 |ESTIMATED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE uly 1, 2015 ' . | 29,724,419 | 7,366,732 3,729,094 | 4482400 | 1754198 | 5798675 | 247831 soso7s | o]
4 |RECEIPTS/REVENUES |
5 |LoCAL souRcES : 10000 e1915002 | 6546232 2086427 | 1sesesa|  a11gsa| 19500 sso@si|  3wses2| o
FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE DISTRICT 2000 ! | | | |
6 |TOANOTHER DISTRICT L
7 | STATE SOURCES 2
8 |FEDERAL SOURCES 4 Bl b : o
9 | Total Direct Receipts/Revenues " 67,120,901 6,546,232 2,086,427 2,981,022 1,911,854
10 Receipts/Revenues for "On Behalf” Payments & 19,000,000 ! 4
11 86,120,901 6,546,232 | 2,086,427 2,981,022 | 1,911,854 |
12 | DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES
13 | RO O L i T e e 43,678,739 |
14 |SUPPORT SERVICES 19,870,635 1,163,281 | 10,670,
15 |COMMUNITY SERVICES . TR 667,422 S 27,296 G
16 |PAYMENTS TO OTHER DISTRICTS & GOVT UNITS 1,306,507 0 14,000 | 0! 0
17 | DEBT SERVICES 0 3,015,585 o 0.
| PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES 400,000 g O 0 ot
et 55,823,303 . soinsssd . 329c3zm il ikl

Excess of Direct Receipts/Revenues Over tﬁn&é;]_afred
Disbursements/Expenditures

(10,651,464 |

1
550,051 |

OTHER SOURCES/USES OF FUNDS
OTHER SOURCES OF FUNDS (7000) j ; I B
PERMANENT TRANSFER FROM VARIOUS FUNDS N e N {
Abolishment the Warking Cash Fund ** f e s B e A ke
6 i
Abatement of the Working Cash Fund l_ _73_12 ‘ o = } R
Transfer of Working Cash Fund Intarest | 7120 | 3 e foma Tl
Transfer Among Funds 7130 | 2,000,000 |
— _ } H e
Transfer of Interest 7140 ‘L o | i
Transfer from Capital Projects Fund to O&M Fund { 7150 I : i
Transfer of Excess Fire Prev & Safety Tax & Interest * Proceeds to O&M Fund | 7160 |
Transfer of Excess Accumulated Fire Prev & Safety Bond and Int = Proceeds to Debt | 7170 i
_ Serviee Fund e e e s e |
SALE OF BONDS (7200) H |
At ot ey P P o I e oo = Rl he cee
Principal on Bonds Sold 4 | 7210 H i
i et i o i S i S SO ——
L on Bonds Sold | 7220 S i —
Accrued Interest on Bonds Sold : 7230 . |
Sale or Compensation for Fixed Assets # 739] | i o :
fer to Dabt Service to Pay Principal on Capital Leases 7400 | i i
b i |
er to Debt Service Fund to Pay Interest on Capital Leases 17500 ’ | | {
Transfer to Debt Service Fund to Pay Principal on Revenue Bonds 7600 1 1 i i 3
Transfer to Debt Service Fund to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds | 7700 | E Al ‘ AL ST U |
Transfer to Capital Projects Fund L 7800 i § | 6,000,000 |
= A o S S SRR Vo s 153 e e e e S O S SRECH L AL
ISBE Loan Praceeds | 7900 | | i | |
Other Sources Not Classified Elsewhere_ = | 7990 gt 7 = =3 j___ s )
2,000,000 0| 944,886 0 0 ? 6,000,000 |

/Users/vvarhalla/Dropbox (Number Crunchers)/Number Crunchers Team Folder/Budget 2019-20/Final Budget Packet/SDB2020FORM V2 xIsx
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Page 2 BUDGET SUMMARY Page 2
A B o] D E F G H | J K I
1 Begin entering data on EstRev 5-10 and EstExp 11-17 tabs. ! (10) | (20) F (30) (40) ] (50) i (60) (70) (80) (90)
| Acct#| Educational | Operations& | DebtService | Transportation ! Municipal <‘ Capital Projects = Waorking Cash | Tort Fire Prevention & |
Description: Enter Whole Numbers Only i ! | Maintenance i ! | Retirement/ Social | i safety |
e e ST j w’ | Secunty ) R A -
| 47 | OTHER USES OF FUNDS (8000) E , ! ! ; ! f i '
49 | TRANSFER TO VARIOUS OTHER FUNDS (8100) e S (I =B | i i i |
50 Abalishment or Abatement of the Working Cash Fund ie ; 8110 i ; ; i
51 Transfer of Working Cash Fund interest 8120 | ! i ) |
52 | Transfer Among Fumds s | ] ] 3000000 |
53 Transfer of Interest e i f i
54 | Transfer from Capital Projects Fund to O8M Fund SR o e i ﬁj’ G ] T : g
55 G ire Prev & Safety Tax & Interest * Proceeds to O&M Fund | 1 |
Transfer of Excess Accumulated Fire Prev & Safaty Bond 3 and Int | JE ;
56 | Proceeds to Debt Service Fund i i { i
57 | Taxes Pledged to Pay Principal on Capital teases i T 1
58 Grants/Reimbursements Pledged to Pay Principal on Capital Leases 1 { i {
59 Other Revenues Pledged to Pay Principal on Capital Leases | ! |
60 Fund Balance Transfers Pledged to Pay Principal on Capital Leases i 3 | |
61 Taxes Pledged to Pay Interest on Capital Leases '; i 3 1 | . {
62 Grants/Reimbursements Pledged to Pay Interest on Capital Leases i | t | E
63 Other Revenues Pledged to Pay Interest on Capital Leases I | | | H
64 Fund Balance Transfers Pledged to Pay Interest on Capital Leases ; { |
65 Taxes Pledged 1o Pay Principal on Revenue Bonds . i I | {
66 Grants/Reimbursements Pledged to Pay Principal on Revenue Bonds | 8620 | ' | ' |
67 Other Revenues Pledged to Pay Principal on Revenue Bonds | 8630 ] | | | E
68 Fund Balance Transfers Pledged to Pay Principal on Revenue Bonds 8640 i 485,000 | | | | ! t
69 Taxes Pledged to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds 8710 j | | i { |
70 Grants/Reimbursements Pledged to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds H { H |
| Other Revenues Pledged to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds | | : i i 1:
72 | FundBalance Transfers Pledged to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds i | { | i
T3 Taxes Transferred to Pay for Capital Projects ; | {
74 Grants/Reimbursements Pledged to Pay for Capital Projects | f | ! i
75 Other Revenues Pledged to Pay for Capital Projects | ‘ 1
76 Fund Balance Transfers Pledged to Pay for Capital Projects | :
77 ice Fund to Pay Principal on ISBE Loans Eari T
78 | other Uses Not Classified E\sewh;;e—- T I N 747 S s o
79 | Total Other Uses of Funds ® 2,156,560 4,788,326 0 2,000,000 0 0! 0 0
80 Tatal Other Sources,/Uses of Fund i (156,560) (4,788,326) 944,886 2,000,000) 0 6,000,000 o 0 0
81 |FSTIMATED ENDING FUND BALANCE June 30, 2020 30,765,457 2584214 | 3744822 | 2,168,094 1,407,702 147211 797882 632984 | !
82
83 SUMMARY OF EXPENDITURES (by Major Object)
84 (10} (20} (30} (a0) (s0) {60} (70 (80) (90)
Description Acct Educational Operations & Debt Service Transportation Municipal Capital Projects Working Cash Tort Fire Prevention & Total By Object
# Maintenance Retirement/ Social Safety

| Employee Benefits

Purchased Services

Supplies & Materials

2,596,813

4,006,094 |

2,258,350 |

e - R 261820 | 403000 |
2,154,911 ol ‘
93 | Non-Capitalized Equipment 37,138 42,500 | [ 0] ol 79,638
94 Termination Benefits 288,402 | 0 [ ‘ — 235:4703—
95 | Total Expenditures 65923303 | 5,580,424 3015585 3295328 - asgsse | ol 22,232,540
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Page 1

SUMMARY OF CASH TRANSACTIONS

Page 1

A B C D E F G H | J K
1 { (10) | (20) (30) | (a0) 1 (50} (60) | (70) | (80) i (90)
| | i | | | Municipal | | [ )
3 Description: Enter Whole Numbers Only ! Acct # : Educational l ;‘:::::::c:‘ ! Debt Service I Transportation | Retlrement{pSocid Capital Projects ‘ Working Cash ‘ Tort | Fire pr:ﬂ::::‘m&
3 |sE :
4 | votal Direct Receiots. o
6. |OTHER RECEWTSIC S ok T el O S0 0o AaE e e R N AN A et e S N e e N M e P el Lo N o
6 Interfund Loans Payable (Loans from Other Funds) “ 411 4 = i e [ R P cm iz o
7 Interfund Loans Receivable (Repayment of Loans) | 11 | | i i | | ¥
~ ] i e ] i £ et
8 Notes and Warrants Payable | 43 | E_ | SIS ) e | __j p—"
9 QOther Current Assets ; 199 ! | |
10 Total Other Receipts o] 0 o] Q (] 0 0 0 0
11 Total Direct Receipts, Other Sources, & Other Receipts 69,120,901 6,546,232 3,031,313 2,981,022 1,211,854 6,019,500 550,051 315,492
12 | Total Amount Available 100,210,938 13,982,411 6,760,407 | 7,468,084 3,666,052 | 11,818,175 797,382 1,121,571
13 | Totol Direct Disbursements & Ot | 6eorsses 11,368,750 3,015,585 5,295,328 2,258,350 | 10,670,964 - 0 488586 |
14 |OTHER DISBURSEMENTS SR e S
15 erfund Loans Receivable (Loans to Cthe 41 : ! __I P k
16 erfund Loans Payable (Repayment of Loans) an | | T e . | ST
17 Notes and Warrants Payable 433 ; i | i
18 Other Current Liabilities 499 !
19 Total Other Disbursements 0 0 1} 0 0 0 0 0
20 Total Direct Disbursements, Other Uses, & Other Disbursements 68,079,863 11,368,750 3,015,585 5,295,328 2,258,350 10,670,964 0 488,586 o
21 |ENDING CASH BALANCE ON HAND June 30,2020 7 32,131,075 2,613,661 3,744,822 2,172,756 1,407,702 1,147,211 797,882 632,985 0
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Page 1 ESTIMATED RECEIPTS/REVENUES Page 1
A B C D E F G H | J K

1 ! 1 {10) | (20) [ (30} ] (40) (s0) (60) (70) | (30) (90)

E Acct J; Educational ! Operations & Debt Service E Transportation Municipal Capital Projects Working Cash ’1 Tort Fire Prevention &

Description: Enter Whole Numbers Only i # | | Maintenance | Retirement/ Social | i Safety

2 _— N . — U P, Security R, (0 - — T
3 HECEIPTS/REVENUFS FROM LOCAL SOURCES  (1000)
4 AD VALOREM TAXES LEVIED BY LOCAL EDUCATDN AEENCY 5 :
5 | Designated Purposes Levies L) 51 162 636 ... 297693 |
6 Leasing Purposes Levy L |
7 | _ Special Education Purposes Levy 4,955,025
8 FICA and Medicare Only Levies o
9 23 Vocaticnal Censtruction Purposes Levy i . .=
10 | “summerSthoolPurposerteny " T
11 | Other Tax Levies (Describe & Itemize) Sy
12 | Total Ad Valorem Taxes Levied by District iy _a
13 |PAYMENTS IN LIEU OF TAXES
14 e S
15 | Pavmenrs frcm Lccal chsnng Authcr\ty e 1. —
16 | Corporate Personal Property Replacement Téxes S -
17 ther Payn &iliermze} = |
18 Total Payments in Lieu of Taxes T o
19 |TUITION = .
20 Regular Tuition from Pupils or Parents'(ln Sta{e)
21 Regular Tuition from Other Districts (In State)
22 | Regular Tuition from Other Sources (In State)
23 | Regular Tuition from Other Sources {Out of State} {
24 Summer School Tuition from Pupils or Parents (In State) ;
25 | summer school Tuition from Other Districts (In State) : |
26 | summer School Tuition from Other Sources {In State) | { | ; | i
27 | summer School Tuition from Other Sources {Out of State) | | ; | |
28 | _CTE Tuition from Pupils or Parents (In State) i i ! i |
29 | cmE Tumon from Other Districts {In State) i { | 1

e
el lition from Other Sources {Out of state) -
__Special Education Tuition from Pupils or Parents (In State)

Spe:lalﬂgdiuc ultion from Other Districts (In State)

| Special Education Tuition from Other Sources (In State}

Special Education Tuition from Other Sources (Out of State)

__Adult Tuition from Pupils or Parents (In State)

Adult Tuition from Other Districts {In State)

Adult Tuition from Other Sources (In State)

Adult Tuition from Other Sources (Out of State)

__ Total Tuition _
TRANSPORTATION FEES

Regular Transportation Fees from Pupils or Parents (ln State)

Regular Transportation Fees from Other Districts (In State]

gular Transportatmn Fees from Other Sources (In State)

Regular Transportation Fees from Cn{urr

_ Summer ! Sd1m| Transpnrtat n Fees from P

Summer Sd‘\ou

ar r Parents (In Slate]

ransportatlﬁn Fees from Other Districts (In State)

pnrtatlun Fees from Other Sources (In State}

Summer Schoel Transportatmn Fees from Other Sources (Out of State)

Transportatmn Fees from Pupils or Parents {In State)

CI'E Transportation Fees from Other Dast m:ts (In State)

CTE Transportanon Fees from Other Sources (In State)

CTE Transportation Fees from Other Sources {Out of State)

_ Spedial Education Transpor‘tatmn Fees from 1 Pupils or Parents (In State)
Spec:al Educat n Transportation Fees from Other stm:!s [In State]

her Sources (|

Speual Educatlon Transportat\on Fees frcm Other Sources {Out of State!

Adult Transpertatlon Fees from Pupl}s or Parenls {In State)

|
|
|
[
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
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Page 2 ESTIMATED RECEIPTS/REVENUES Page 2
A B C D E F G H | J K
1 (10) 1 (20) ! (30) 5 {a0) ; (50) (60) (70) ; (80) | (90)
Educational | Operations & Debt Service | Transportation ‘ Municipal Capital Projects | Working Cash : Tort ‘ Fire Prevention &
Description: Enter Whole Numbers Only | Maintenance | ; ‘ Retirement/ Social | | ‘ Safety
ORI R, SR— LT S S| PESI SRR

il s i | L E ! | i
61 Aduit Transportation Fees fram Other Sources (ln State) J | | ! i
62 | Adult Transportation Fees from Other Sources (Out of State) 14 ‘ | !
63 | Total Transportation Fees . - i | | i
64 | EARNINGS ON INVESTMENTS ‘ | ! i
65 | Interest on Investments ) 693,00¢ 140,000 : i sg00 | 12800
66 | i -
67 a B 693000 | 140,000 [ 19,500 |
68 FGODSERV!:E 2 o s | i i ‘i_ S S ] Sl |
69 sales to Pupnls Lunch 1,216, 841 ! ; ' i ! | ,
70 Sales to Pupils - Breakfast } ; | ! . i ’ |
71 Sales to Pupils - A la Carte ‘\ | | : |
72 Ik Sales to Pupils - Other [Describe & Itemize} i | i | , |
73 Sales to Adults i 1 i | , {
74 Other Food Service (Describe & Itemize) 10,000 | i ‘ | i | |
75 [ Total Food Service 1,226,841 ! ! | { . '
76 Dmn’scﬂool.m INCOME i ! 1 | | | ] 1
T Adm:sslcns At_wff,'f__,,________ : ! f i ! 3 |
78 Adm\ssmns Other , } E f

i | | ! |

80 ; Book Store Sales -“ i i j {
81 C)lher Olstr»d/Sthcol A:ll\nt\,' Reuenue (Desmhe & Ilemlze) | i | ¢ 1
82 | Total District/School ActivityIncome | | ; ; 'f ?
83 | TEXTBOOK INCOME ! " f ! !
84 Rentals - Regular Textbooks j i | | i [ ] H
85 Rentals - Summer School Textbooks 1812 L } 1 | J‘ | ; !
86 Rentals - Adult/Continuing Education Textbooks 1813 . E ! | 1‘ ! | I
87 | Rentals-Other (Describe) 1819 = _if i | ! i { i
88 Sales -Regular Textbooks 1821 | i | i i 1
89 Sales - Summer School Textbooks 1822 ; : { i : ! | !
90 Sales - Adult/Continuing Education Textbooks TSN | : { | t !
91 m.;ales Other (Describe & Ltemnze) e l . I | 1 h {
92 Other {Describe & Itemize) = ,
93 | Total Texthooks ) B |
94 [OTHER nmauu: FROM LOI.‘AL souncas i !
95 | Rentals : T 75000 | 90,955
96 Contnbuhuns and Donations from Private Sources 1920 7,000 40,000
a7 - Empau Fees from Municipal or County Governments 1930 . T
a8 Services Provided Other Districts 1940
99 Refund of Prior Years' Expenditures 1950 8,000 T
100|  Payments of Surplus Moneys from TIF Districts 1960 416,000 100,000
101 Drivers' Educatio 1970 | o = "
102| " Proceeds from v 1980 R B
103 | School Facility Occupation Tax Proceeds 1983— e e et = s A e ) iy i
104 - _E‘?.‘fTBnt from Other Districts 1991 | i =t | = ‘L__'i _ t
105} Sale of Vocational Projects 1992 i
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Page 3 ESTIMATED RECEIPTS/REVENUES Page 3
A B C D E F G H | J K
1 (10) (20) {30) (40) {50} (60) | (70) i (80) (90)
Acct Educational | Operations & Debt Service Transportation | Municipal | Capital Projects | Working Cash 1 Tort | Fire Prevention &
Description: Enter Whole Numbers Only # I Maintenance : ; Retirement/ Social i T |
| ] Security | |
) 1993 | i |
107 Other Local Revenues (Describe & Ftemlze) 1999 1 | |
108| " Total Other Revenue from Local Sources 5,600 1 o]
109 _Josil_nemlmsfnweﬂeifm Local S(_J_:_lrues _ 315492 01

| FLOW-THROUGH RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM ONE

110 | DISTRICT TO ANOTHER DISTRICT (2000} PR el ST . T et b ot B I S o S et RN ek R TR RS A o T L) 1, N
111 F\Uw Through Revenue from State Sources —]l 2100 | I T j |
112| Flow-Through Revenue from Federal Sources L2200 | | I
113| Other Flow-Through Revenue (Describe & Itemize) 2300 F |
Total Flow-Through Receipts/Revenues From One i '
114| _ Districtto AnotherDistrit 4 o) R T ) E 2 el | 1
115 nzc:msjkmnuzs FROM STATE SOURCES (3000 | 3
116 | UNRESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID | I3001-3099| | .r ; : |
SN ——— —— e —h ——— ek ————— ]
i o s Evar}_e_r!c_e_ﬁased Fundmg Formula (Section 18-8. 15) | 3001 3,362,248 | | I i \‘
118 organization Incentives {Accounts 3005-3021) 3005 | l ; :
119| Fast Growth District Grants 3030 E Il 1
120| Other Unrestricted Grants-In-Aid From State Sources (Describe & Itemize} | 3099 | |
121 Total Unrestricted Grants-in-Aid 3,362,248 0
122 Rm GﬂANTS—N—-AD (3\100 39{)0] ] |
123 SPEC!AL ED UCATION

(jing for Children Requiring Sp td Services

126| Spedial Education - Personnel

127 Spedal Education - Orphanage - Individual

128 Orphan

129 -Summer sm_oql o

130| Special Education - Other (Describe & Itemize) |

131] ot 99,476 ol

132 e | 7i

133 |

134 CTE -Secondary Program Improvement (CTEI 3220 i

135] ore-wecer 00 3225 ] |

136] CTE - Agriculture Education 3235 | !

137| CTE - Instructor Practicum 3240 | | {
138 ,,,ETE, Student Organizations 3270 | :
139|  CTE - Other (Describe & itemize) | 3299 ] i
140 |___Total Career and Technical Ed i

141|

142

143 ;' ue

144 Total Bilingual Education R

145 state Free lunch & Breakfast

146 i Sdmol :Bifeiarkfras; Ir{ltlatlve =

147 -

148 3 Adult Educal on {from ICCB]

149 B Aduit Edusatmn Other (De;urhe &Itemlze) e
150| TanspoRTATION =
151 5 Trainspcrtiatlorni- Regular and Vocational

152| Transportation - Spedial Education

153| Transportation - Other (Describe & Itemize)

154]

155

156 i Suenufcmeracv

157| Truant Alternatlve,fOpt -nal-Educatmn T

158| " Early childhood - Block Grant
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ESTIMATED RECEIPTS/REVENUES

Page 4

159
160

161]

162
163
164
165
166
167

168

169
170

171
172

173]

1741

175

A B o] D E F G H 1 J K
] { (10) i (20} E (30) (a0} | (50) (60) (70} | (80) ! (90}
| Acct | Educational | Operations & i Debt Service Transportation | Municipal Capital Projects Working Cash | Tort | Fire Prevention &
Description: Enter Whole Numbers Only | # i ! Maintenance | i Retirement/ Social | i | Safety

N B W— | —— .- N SRR S —— S

U’llcagu General Educetlun Biock Grant | 3766 i“ . | J ! ) i | ‘

Chlcagn Eéural\onal Servites Blcck Grant : 3767 | [ | i | | | !

School Safetv & Educational Imerement Block Grant | 3775 :_ | | i

e . 1 e e

Technalogy - Technology for Success | 3780 | | - 1

State Charter Schools | 3815 | TS 1 ——r

Extendad Learmng Dpportumtles Summer Bridges ; 3825 | th | | '

Infrastru(.\ure Improvements - HannmglCcnstrumon ; 3920 E & I . |

[ |
School Infrastructure - Maintenance Projects | 3925 1 i 1‘_.-
Other Restricted Revenue from State Sources (Describe & Itemize) i 3999 2,600 A’ |
Restricted Grants-In-Aid 102,751 0| gl 12921340 IS
ipts/Revenues from S _— 01 ol 1292310

RECEiFTSIREVENUES FROM FEDERAL SOURCE (4000]
UNRESTRICTED GRANTS-IN-AID RECEIVED DIRECTLY FROM FEDERAL GOVT, [4001-4009l

Federa\ 1WP§:QE S 4001 F T 1 T B . N T - ) T T

Dther Unrestncted Grants In-Aid Received Directly from the Federal Guvt (Describe & 4009 T 1

Itemize) |

b ) I

oL 0
a090) Ty 1
d i

i
e NS — | —

e

1a8|FooD SER\ﬂCE ] |
189 " Breakfast Start- Up Expansion "o |
19Q| Mational School Lunch Program 4210

191 Sspedial Milk Program | a215 27,000 |
192 School Breakfast Program | 4220 i
193] Summer Food Service Admin,’l:[?ga_rp | az3s _ |
194 child and Adult Care Food Program 4226

195 Fresh Fruit and Vegetables 4240 |
196 Food Service - Other (Describe & Itemize) 4299 !
197 27,000 |
- e S == e
199|  Title I Low Income - 0 T 4300 210000
200 e —— Negiecled Private ' 4305

1
KNI 3 G LT .
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Page5 ESTIMATED RECEIPTS/REVENUES Page 5

A B C D E E: G H | J K
1 (10) (20) (30) I (a0) 3 {50} ! (60) | (70} (80) . (90}
| Acct | Educational Operations & Debt Service | Transportation | Municipal | Capital Projects | Working Cash | Tort Fire Prevention &
Description: Enter Whole Numbers Only | o# Maintenance | | ' Retirement/ Social | ; Safety
2 ! | N | | Security | | i !
201 Title - Migrant Fducation {2380 | | 1 I | )
I

202§ Title | - Other (Describe & ltemize) 4399 | | !
203|_ TotalTitle | _ 210,000 i 0 i |
204 i : ; i
205] ] ) ' "“'*"Zi&bo"r"f"'_'"u",B'ciE'"—""'—"'_i N ! i
206| Title v - 215t Century aa71 | I | |

207 "%I?l{]_\?” o?r;e?"@ésmbé?_j{é“'" ) - asg9 | i P i o | |

209! \ B i

21 D Federal Spen ~Preschool Flow-] Through H

211 Federal Special Education - Preschool Discretionary 4605 E H |

212| Federal Special Education - IDEA Flow Through 2620 | 1,150,000 I ,

213| Federal Special Education - IDEA Room & Board 4625 25,000 1 1 |

214 | Federal Special Education - IDEA Discretionary 4630 % | : '

215 Federal Special Education - IDEA - Other (Describe & Itemize) 4699 | | i |

216 Total Federal Special i 1,195,000 ) i 0 : i
217[cTE-PeRMNS R R e I : | ‘

218  CTE -PerkinsTitle IIE Tech Prep 1 4770 |

219| CTe - Other (Describe & Itemize) | 4799 | 1

220|___ Total CTE - Perkins 0 0] | : Z

221 Federal - Adult Education 4810 t » | . _ V..L |

222 | ARRA - General State Aid - Education Stabilization 4850 T P —— i_— o G
223| ARRA -Title 1 - Low Income 4851 G ) i
224| ARRA -Title | - Neglected, Private 4852 T =
225 ARRA Title I - Delinquent, Private _" - 4853 1 T
226 | ARRA -Title | - School Improvement (Part A} agse i | =
227 | ARRA -Title | - School Improvement {Section 1003g) 4855 | | ! : ]
228| ARRA - IDEA - Part B - Preschool | 4856 | | | | ! | |

229| ARRA - IDEA - Part B - Flow Through | 4857 i i | | |

230| ARRA -Title IID - Technology - Formula 4860 § i | | f ] N
231| ARRA -Title IID - Technology - Competitive 4861 | | o ! { [ ]
232| ARRA - McKinney - Vento Homeless Education 4862 i — ‘r e 1‘ .

233 ARRA - Child Nutrition Equipment Assistance 4863 l} i i

234| Impact Aid Formula Grants 4864 i N e ; o ——tw | [

235| Impact Aid Competitive Grants 4865 | e __.,,.. I ! _ e

236 Qualifi ed Zone Academy Bond Tax Credits 4866 } | |

237 Quai:fied School Construction Bond Credits 4867 | S 5 b e et |

238 nd Tax Credits - ames | e [ o | =]

239| " Build America Bond Interest Reimbursement 4869 S ;i - e ; o

240 ARRA -Ge.;‘e.;;rsut.;e Aid - Other Government Serv;:e:;‘ablllzat\on 4870 — e e e | e e —1

241| Other ARRA Funds - I 1871 B T ‘

242| Other ARRA Funds - Il B : o =g

243 Other ARRA Funds - IV 4873 [ i

244 Other ARRA Funds -V 4874 | 1

245 ARRA - Early Childhood 4875 | §

246 Other ARRA Funds - VIl 4876 | |

247 Other ARRA Funds - VIII 4877 J 1 |

248| Other ARRA Funds - 1X 4878 | i

249| Other ARRA Funds - X 4879 1 | i .

250| Other ARRA Funds - Ed Job Fund Program 4880 i | | | i

251 Total Stimulus Programs 0 0 0 0| 0| 0! ! 0! 0
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Page 6 ESTIMATED RECEIPTS/REVENUES Page 6
A B C D E F G H | J K
1 | (10) | {20) ! (30) | {40) (50) (60} | (70) | (80) ; (90)
| Acct Educational { Operations & % Debt Service | Transportation Municipal Capital Projects Working Cash ! Tort | Fire Prevention &
Description: Enter Whole Numbers Only # | Maintenance i E Retirement/ Social | ! i Safety
2 _ | SR - ] S Seeuty .. it e M T
252 | Race to the Top Program 4901 o | | |
253|  Race to the Top - Preschool Expansion Grant 4502 i SRR R i i { i
254 Title il - Instruction for English Learners & Immigrant Students ol i ! | i
255 Title il - English Language Acquistion ! ;
256| McKinney Education for Homeless Children I | L
257 ‘_Title Il - Eisenhower - Professional Development Formula { E
258| Title i -Teacher quality i !
259| Federal charter schoots i 3
260 state Assessment Grants !
261 Grant‘rf;;;ate Assessments and Related Activities i I {
262 | Hedif,aic! Matching ; Z istr.
e M ey r LI
264 —— | i i
265 1,740,000 | 0! 0
266|  TOTAL RECEIPTS/REVENUES FROM FEDERAL SOURCES 1,740,000 0 0 0 0 o | 0
267| _ TOTAL DIRECT RECEIPTS/REVENUES 67,120,901 6,545,232 2,086,427 2,981,022 1,911,854 19,500 550,051 315492 | 0|
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Page 1 ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES Page 1

A B C D E F G H | J K

1 i (100} { (200) i (300} i (a00) i (500) (600) i {700) i (800) ‘ {900)
, Description: Enter Whole Numbers Only ‘Funft # Salaties i Empl‘ov“ej ie_neﬂts | Purchased Services i ) 5:;::::‘? | ! Capitaj oijtly . Hgie_r.?b’“ts, }th':qzla:r;:iid—d— :f;’:_"z:i__%. .—-"_“T_o_tva—l_.— >
3 10- EDUCAYIONAI. FUND [ED) SRR, ISR U A o ML, B e ok SR YR Tt WM, 0 PR E S P s e i T Rt
4 NSTRUCT!DN(ED) 1000
5 Regular Programs 1100 | 25,955,268 3,151,652 209,708 981,272 8,020 3,795 16,638 | 30,326,353
6 Tuition Payment to Charter Schools 1115 | el 161,998 161,998
7 Pre-K Programs 1125 | 372,030 36,615 300 408,945
8 Special Education Programs (Functions 1200 - 1220) 1200 | 5,497,592 1,033,231 76,000 213,500 6,000 3,000 3,000 | 6,832,323
] Special Education Programs Pre-K 1225 | 716,990 131,355 300 31,569 5,000 885,214 |
10 Remedial and Supplemental Programs K-12 1250 74,041 18,085 1,000 15,944 109,070
11 Remedial and Supplemental Programs Pre-K 1275 0|
12 Adult/Continuing Education Programs 1300 f 0
13 CTE Programs 1400 1,147,354 152,606 45,260 109,848 4,300 1,459,868 |
14 Interscholastic Programs 1500 180,427 12,511 12,800 13,000 1,000 i o
15 Summer School Programs 1600 145,947 2,655 3,500 8,000 160,102
16 Gifted Programs 1650 1,608,023 159,806 290 17,300 265 | ! 1,785,684 |
17 Driver's Education Programs. 1700 { 0
18 Bilingual Programs 1800 740,712 105,799 1,533 1,400 845,444
19 Truant Alternative & Optional Programs
20 Pre-K Programs - Private Tuition
21 Regular K-12 Programs Private Tuition 1
22 Special Education Programs K-12 Private Tuition
23 Special Education Programs Pre-K Tuition T
24 Remedial/Supplemental Programs K-12 Private Tuition

I 2 I/Supplemental Programs Pre-K Private Tuition B
26 Adult/Continuing Education Programs Private Tuition )
27 CTE Programs Private Tuition
28 Interscholastic Programs Private Tuition .
29 Summer School Programs Private Tuition :
30 Gifted Programs Private Tuition |
31 Bilingual Programs Private Tuition |
32 [ Truants AItemative,"Opt Ed Programs Private Tuition 0
33| Total Instruction' S = SLES20 0 504,004 4
34| SUPPORT SERVICES (ED]
35 Support Services - Pupil TR : S e AT i e e e s J e . = J
36 Attendance & Sodial Work Services 2110 1,020,593 | 120,236 50,100 | : T 1as1.420
37 Guidance Services. 2120 188,356 | 10,012 4,000 203,568 |
38 Health Services 2130 | 1,117,151 | 174,546 15,070 o 1,337,167
39 Psychological Services 2140 614,224 | 38,954 5,500 0 i _ 670,178
40 Speech Pathology & Audiology Services 2150 1,405,510 217,047 _E________ S0 | 5000 o h R ﬁYii o {___m 1,628,057
41 Uiher Suppnrl Sewmes Puplls (Desmba & rtemkze} 2190 784,485 | —— e §_2'2‘,_7'776
42 t § Tchi Suggort szrvices Pupnl ) ‘:: R N 853,175
43 Supportsenrices-lnstruuional stafi e . - y = NSl
44 ent of | e ﬁ___‘"ﬂ S 5291%2?05 T4 [ R I________“ 1,00¢ e e A ﬁT ] 953,348
45 [ Educational me 2,212,019 394,870 | 972,349 | 170,000 | 3,400 | ! 4,015,778 |
46 _Assessment & Testing | 67,350 | | Rica L { |

I _Total Support Services - Instructional staff _ T ssanasiin 170,000 | 4,400 i_w o [ i 5036 475
49 |~ soard of Fducation services 501,400 | 12,250 | 1 se00 | I 04858
50 " Executive Administration Services 263,893 59,539 | 11,520 7,500 | 1 | | 342,452
51 Special Area Administration Services 667,724 227,126 10,860 1,000 ‘r 1 906,710
52 Tort Immunity Services : 3 1 o I i o
53 |~ Total support Services - General Adm on 931,825 | 472,665 s237E0 | 750 o 5,000 | ol 0 1854020
54 mpgéﬁ—&wmes School Administration =
o5 e e e T o T SN T T BT P T
56 i oﬁ;};ﬂ},},gﬁemms School Administration (Describe & itemize) T 2430 - : 1] S = = :_ VD
57 | Total Support Services - School Administration 2400 2,296,864 701,390 54,100 13911 0| 0! 0| 0| 3,076,265

[Usersivvarhalla/Dropbox (Number Crunchers)/Number Crunchers Team Folder/Budget 2019-20/Final Budget Packet/SDB2020F ORM V2.xIsx 920119



Page 2 ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES Page 2

A B c D E F G H | J K
1 [ ! (100) i (200) , (300) t (400) | (500} | (600) | {700) | (800) ! (900)
2 Description: Enter Whole Numbers Only :Funct#’ Salaries ;LEmplovee Benefits ?Purchased Services i s:ﬂ':::::: i Capital Outlav ! OtherObiects .‘ No:;ﬁ;::::z:d , Te;:':::::“ Total
58 ( 5""""“59"“‘9‘ Busmess e g et e S RO e it e S et s 8 s e e e it
59 D:rectmncfﬂusmesssuppon Services | 2510 185,378 | 56,262 | . 4,160 | o i | 245,800
2520 439,653 | 60,899 | 195,260 | 9,000 | El 110,000 i 814,812
ant Services 2580 i | 1 ] 0
62 il Pupil Transpor:(;ion Services 2550 1 | | | |
63 Food Services | 2560 1,206,952 | 7,500 | 15,000 7,500 |
64 Internal Services i 2570 E |
65| | 2500 |
3 T ze00 |
| 2610 S e e RS T a
2820 T B 15,000
69 | information services g o ew | Teeaen | 134000 330229
70 Staff Serwo@s i 436668 | 92476 1,029,206
71 ) Data Processmg Seru:ce$ - 1 T R - 278,700
72| 502,937 | 105,876 653,135
731 ()]
74| Total supp: _ 288402 | 19,870,635 |
75 | COMMUNIY SERVICES (ED) i 667,422

76 PAYMENTS TO OTHER DIST & GOVT UNITS (ED)

g Payments to Other Dist & Govt Units (In—StatE) ex ot Nol S D) o no eIeSsgl 3 i - =
78 | Payments for Regular Programs R U s T e
79 i Payméms‘lc;us;;eclal Education .Programs 176,000 ‘ |

80 Payments for Adult/Continuing Education Programs ; i i

81 Payments for CTE Programs =5 i i |

82 Payments for Community College Programs | - . !

83 i_-m_iglrm;nts 1o In-State Gowt Units (Describe & itemize) | ] !

84 | Total Payments to Other Dist & Govt Unit 176,000 | .

85 Payments for Regular Programs - Tu tels

86 | payments for special Education programs -T |

87 i Payments for Adui!," n | H |

88 - Paymenl;?(;rETE Programs - T : : ¢

89| | ! i !

90 | | i | i

91 = Other Payments l; I;“;ta{e Govt Units (Des(nbe & ltemize) B f { [ I |

92 Total Payments to Other Dist & Govt Units - Tuition {in state) i ! i !

93 _—P;;;'l-e;t-s—fo‘r Regular Programs - Transfers | | | |

94 Payments for Special Education Programs - Transfers ! j

95 Payments for Adult/Continuing Ed Programs - Transfers : }

96 Payments far CTE Programs - Transfers | | ¢

97 Payments for Ccmmunity College Program - Transfers i | H L»_"_”‘*iﬁw__
98 | paymentsfor Other P Transfers i , ; oo
99 - Olhsr er Payments to In-State Govt Units - Transfers (Describe &!rem:ze,l | | ! i et 1
100 Tntal Pavme_l:ﬂ's_tn Othe st & Guvt Umts— s {in Sth!g}_ o i ! L

101 its (Out of Slale! | : : "
102 ents to Other Dist & Govt nits - » i o d| B 1 | 1,306,507
103| oeTseRvicE(ED) R TR E : g 2 :

104 Deht Service Interest on Short 1.rerm Debt | ; i

107 Corporate Persoﬂal Property Repl Tax Anhupated Notes 1

108 -'_-g\';{e;\id Antmpatmn Cernﬁcales 1 i i
109 Other Interest on Short-Term Debt {Describe & Itemize) ! “ :
110]_ _Total Debt Service - Interest on Short-Term Debt ! :

otal Deh Serviue i 0 | } i
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Page 3 ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES Page 3

A B c D E F G H | J K
1 | (100} ‘ (200) i (300) ; (a00) f (500) ! (600) | (700) i (800) | (200)
Description: Enter Whole Numbers On { i | o | inati i
5 . Tip r u ly ) ,fFun““ . Salaries i Employee Benefits Purchased Services | s;‘::e':;: | Capital Outlay Other Objects | Nu:qE::-::T:d . Tel;::,;:;n | _
113| PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES (ED) 6000 ‘ i | i 400,000 | '
2 E . . VS ——— - pe—— e e
114 Total Direct Disbursem ents/Ex) i 49,258,334 1 i

115

117 20 OPERAHONS AND MAINTENANCE FUND (O&M)
118] SUPPORT SERVICES IO&M)

119]  support Services - Pupil

120

121

122 D4recuon of Business Support Servmes e T

123 ™ Padlities Acquisition & Construction Services |

124 Operation & Maintenance of Plant Services 2,763,001 | 477,536 | 1,534,787 403,000
125 Pupil Transportation Services |

126 | Food Services el T s | |
127 ka Totalsuppoﬂ Serwees Busmess ’" o L T T e .2,75‘3,651 Ew ‘4;‘7"’,53‘6 f’ Oy 1’,5‘341787; ) 1503-,000 .
128| - OthersuppnrtSemces'{Descr_ o & ltem:ze,l b sk £l =
129 _ Total Support Services 2,763,001 477,536 1,534,787 403,000
130|  COMMUNITY SERVICES {08M) 3 S [ .5 e

131| PAYMENTS TO OTHER DIST & GOVT UNITS (O&M)

132 Payments to Other Dist & Govt Units (In-State)
133 Payments for Regular Programs

Pavmen(s for CI'E ngram

136 Other Payments 1o InState Govt Units {Desmhe & ltemlle)
137 s Total Payments to Other Dist & Govt Uni

138 Payments to Other Dist & Govt Units {Out of State}

139 ~ Total Payments to Othzr Dist & Govt Uml s !

140 nssrssmcﬂo&m] | | : ‘

141 Debt Service - Interest on Short-Term Debt ‘ | ! |
142 Toxs onWarrants R : i T | j
143 |

144 !

145 Antmpauon Certificates |

1468]  Other interest on Short-Term Debt (Describe & ftemize) i | | i : o
147 o f
148 DehtSennte Interest on Long-Term| Debt | i

149| " Total Debt Serviee e -~ |

150| PROVISION FOR coammmcrs (o&mM) ) g

151) Tutal Direct DlsbursemenlsIExpendltures _: _— . ——"4-7_725:;5\5

152 Excess (Deficiency) of Receipts/Revenues Over Disbursements/Expenditures S

109

154 30 Dmssnwcs FUND (DS} i
155| PAYMENTS TO OTHER DH:T& GOVTUNHS(DS}
156 Payments to Other Dist&Govt Unrts [|n~Sta|:e]

i
157 Pa\m‘mn‘t‘s ;ornegular Programs e S S = S i ; i { |
158 = Paym ents for Special Education Programs | | | I |
159 B -—O_‘tﬁr_?_a?f_menls to In-State Govt Units (Describe & Itemize) 4’ i ; | 0
160 AR Total Pa\(ments to Other Dist & Govt Units (Irrslate'.l_wvw nE e R I H,Eﬂ'l‘L.i ! ( | i SR | i | E— ol 7“[?
161|  DEBT SeRviCE (Ds) 5000 T :
162| Debt Senm:e - Interest on Short Term Deht 3 Rt | TN 5100 J | | 1 ' {
163 - T:zf(_A pzt»{_m Warrants [ 5110 | i | | - {

164 Tax Anticipation Notes 5120 |

fUsers/vvarhalla/Dropbox (Number Crunchers)/Number Crunchers Team Folder/Budget 2019-20/Final Budget Packet/SDB2020FORM V2 xIsx 92019



Page 4 ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES Page 4

A B 9] D E F G H | J K
1 | (100) | (200) i (300) ‘ (a00) | (500) ‘ {600) | (700) | (800) (900}
5 Descriptan:: Enter Whals NumbersOnly | Funct#é Salaries ] Employee Benefits ' Purchased Services . 5:::’:::: : Capital Outlay ‘ Other Objects ND;;S;:’::T:“ | Te;:::::::n Total
| i | |
165 [ rEu‘rTJZ:‘r’a’l’«;;eﬂr';Bna\ Prop Repl Tax Anticipation Notes | 5130 ' i i { | | ! 0
166 State Aid Anticipation Certificates 1, 5140 | ' | i R e
167 T Other Inleresfﬁonmgl:éa:r'rerm Debt {Descr-;t'ae & itemize) |
168 [l tal Debt Servlcn Inter n Short-Term Debt |
169 [ Debt Service Interest orl Lom, Térm Debt' o ! '
3 ] s g }
Debt Service - Payments of Principal on Long-Term Deht {lease,fFurchase | 5300 T |
170| __ Pprincipal Retired) m ST R TR s SRS S e i |
171 Debt Service Dther (Dzscnbe & ffemrm] | 5400 3| ]
172 ___ Tutal Debt Senm:e i - -:_ _ N i __k_h_ . 1‘50()‘ f| :
173| PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES (DS) 6000 | |
174 L. i u'sementsft:pendllu‘res H
175
o

177 40 TRANSPORTATION FUND ITR] =
178|  SUPPORT SERVICES (TR) :
179 s Support Services - Pupils
180| __ other Suppor

181| Support: Senfi:es Busmess

es - Pllplls (Descnbe & {temize)

182 Pupll Trans'pm'latmn Services 7_ o [ - 3 118 760 | 5‘(’)0 1

183 Other Support Services (Describe & Itemize) | f

184 Total Suppart services R L 23 | 3,118,760 500 i
185| COMMUNITY SERVICES (TR) 135 aoo

186 PAYMENTS TO OTHER DIST & GOVT UNITS (TR)

(- . i |
188) i !
189) 1 |
190 i | S
191 Paymen{s fur CTE .ng-rams ‘ 1 -
192 E Payments for C;:;r‘r\a;\t_y_tc;l-l'eg—e?;r;gra‘n;; P | e _: "____1
193 :;N'()tﬁgr-l;a\: ts 10 In-State Govt Units (Describe & Itemize] ; ‘ . el = |
194 __Total Payments ta Other Dist & Gout Units (inState) 3 |
e | |

Pavmenm to Other Dist & Govt Units (Qut-of-State) ‘
195 itemize)

196 _ Total Payments to Olher ist &?wt Units N » t N |

197| DEBT SERVICE (TR)

198 Debt Semce - Interest on Short- Term Debt ‘ i

149 | Tax Anuapauon Warrants S o i 5110 | ‘ ' | i =
200{ | suo_ | | i ' [

201 | | i | R
202 i i

= It
203 Other Inle ~Term Debl fﬂescnhe and Jtemize) - | 5150 7'

204 e - I Irneresa On Shurt Term Debt
205 De bt Senuce lnterest on Long-Te m Debt

i

o oo o ololo:!

Debt Service - Payments of Pnnr.upal on Long-Term Debt (LeaselPurchase 5300
206|  Principal Retired) o maer N0 ) e s
207 Dethenm:e 0tl1

208 w . Tcual Deht Serv ice R ) i - ) ) i a _!

209 Pﬁﬂ\fﬁm FOR CONTINGENCIES (TR] 6000

210 ) Total Direct Dlsbursementstxpendltures B ___-i___

211 Excess (Deficiency) of Receipts/Revenues Over Disbursements/Expenditures ‘r ’ i
rAr4 e S SR
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Page 5 ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES Page 5

A B C D E E G H | J K
1 ! ! (100) 1 (200) (300) i (400) i (500) (600) 1 (700) ! (800) (900)
2 Reserution: Enferiholy Numbfrs: Oﬁ'\i ) ! Funct | Salaries Employee Benefits l Purchased Services . s:;::gfi:: Capital Outlay ‘ Other Objects No:;:;::l:‘zted | Te;:::::ti:n Total
213 50 nflUNIC!PAL RE!'IREMENTISOC SEC FUND lMR,ISSl
214 INSTRUCTION [Mli/ﬁs‘sim ST : 7 : 3
215|  Regular Program | | | ! 553,157
5, : . | T

Fmgrams {Funct ns 1200-1220)

218 | Specla\ Edu;atlon Programs Pre-K i | |

219 | Remedial angapﬁ;henta! Frograms K-12 : H

220 | Rermipdial and Supplemental Programs Pre-K |

221 Adult/Continuing Education Programs i {

222|  cTE programs i i | |
223 [ Ttarschlastic br Programs i | H i | 1
224 Summer S:hml Programs | i | |

225 Gl&ed Programs

iver's Educanon Programs

gual Programs
228 Truant Alternatrue &Opnmal Programs

230 SUPPORTSERWCB{MR]SS]
231 Support Ser\uces PI.IpI|

234 T ”'Heal'ih Ser ices
235 Psydmlog:nal Servl:es

238 i 1
239| ; i i : 7
240 Imprcvuement of Instruction Serwces |
241 Educational Media Services { i
242 _Vi_ﬂgs;se;sme;(gjfr;;l;\g ) ) =ieaEeT -y I | - iy ; : :
243] tal Suppor 2200 | e 150701 | i |

246
247
248

e d 8 . = 713,4997
e (27,903 {

249 i . 1 |
250 Unemplcwment Insurance Payments 1 ) i
251 B Insur}EP;ianér;t; (;gular or selfinsurance} i ' f
252 B Risk Management and Claims Services Payments i | ‘ |
253 Judgment and Settlements { I } H
254 Educatl, Inspect\ Superv;;;x’;’f;erv Related to Loss Prevemmn or Redumnn ' ] i
255|  Redprocal |n5urancif:=1yments 5 — i | .
256 i ! ‘ i
257| 3 . i .
258 i Support Sennces Schno!Admm!sl,rat n ! : ! |
259 i __ Of‘ﬁup of the Prlnupal §Eru_\oes i e ! I | : |
260|  Other Support Services - School Administrati | : | | |
261 Total Suppart Services - School Adm | i ' |
262 |3 Supporl Services - Buslness Ll { 5
263 chon ui Busmess Suppurl Servl(.es :
264 i ' |

|

265

266| Operstion & Maintenance of Plant Serviee a0 [ asiasa ‘ ; |
267 | Pupil Transportation Services o ._?_*175., - ‘
268 Food Services | TERENEESNEE. : {
269 _Internal Services | S |

270| 551,342 | é

Support Serwces Central

271|

| { — e
272 ion of Central Suppor( Servic i o
273 ing, Research, DeveFopmeﬂt & Evaluation Services I ————— 07
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Page 6 ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES Page 6
A B C D E F G H | J K
1 | | (100) | (200) | (300) | (400) {500) (600) (700) (800} (900)
Description: Enter Whole Numbers On ] | i | _Capitali inati
2 P Iy Funct#, Salaries Employee Benefits | Purchased Services | S:GT:IIE_S o . Capital Qutlay | OtherObjects Non C.apttahzed Termmaflcn Total

s o i e | | erials t Equipment Benefits
274 Information Services | 2630 11'429_; H {
275(  staffservices 640 | ! i i .
276 Data Processing Services | 2660 | | i i |

! | :
277 TmalSuppurtServlc!s Cemral N _ 2600 E ! { i
278 " Other Support Senﬂces {Descnbe&l‘termze} 2900 1 i ! i
279 TDtaI Support Senrl Yo i = - i i 2000 ! ' I 1,16“3,281“
280| COMMUNMY SERVICES (MIUSSI 3000 | i ] 727 296 .
L »

281 PAYMENTSTO OTHER DIST & GOVT UNITS (MR/SS) 4000
282  Paymentsfor Regular Programs _foa0 ) | ! | [ 0
283 _Payments for Special Education Frugrams | 4120 | i { i e

- | » : ; e &
284| e , . | B
285 Tmal PavmehtstaOtherD 1 &thums . R | 4000 | i 0! | | 2 0
286| DEBTSERVICE (MR/SS) 5000
287 Detherwce - Interest on short Term Debt 5100 'L | ; § : ! 1 i

R kil o S S S SR R RS S S ! | i Ar il il I | {
288 - Tax Amlclpatlon Warrants I s110 | | ¥ | | ‘L- :
289 Tax Anticipation Notes | s120 ! : ; ; !
290  Corporate Personal Prop f Repl Tax Anticipation Notes | 5130 i | j
291 State Aid Anticipation Cen[fic@\es | ! | : | i
292 Other (Describe & itemize) } | | I ‘
293|  Total DebtService - |
294| PROVISION FOR CONTINGENCIES (MR/SS) : i i j
295| __ Total pirect Dishursements/Expenitures i ] E | !
296 Excess {Deficiency) of Receipts/R Over 3 5. i ¢
] P S T A R PR - T : o= ‘_ - = o Loe —— — e - = e ) Ao B g -
29860 - CAPITAL PROJECTS (CP) i
209 SUPPOﬁTSEIW!CES(CPl 2000
300 Sup ort Sem:es Business | | !
301 " Fadilities Acquisition & Conslrum_og_Servltes 2530 | - L:Y ) 1,027;955 | i i 9_,@5_3,604- Bt mﬁ s | ' -—:u‘_%;g,eg;é,?(i{"
302 Other Support Services (Describe & temize) 2900 i ! ! | ! 1 b : LA 0
303 Total support Services N T o 0] 1027860 [ o[~ 643,004 | 0] 10,670,964 |
304 FAYMENTS TO OTHER DIS!'&GCWTUMTS!CP]
305 A _.Paymems to q1her Dist & Govt Unﬂs(ln—StuteJ i 1 |
306 _ Paymentsto Regular Programs ol
307| _ Payment for Special Education Programs
308 I ____iaymem fur CTE Programs
309 7 Payments thT['ler Govt Units (I
310 Total Pévmen:s 10 Other Districts & Govt
311 PROVISION FDRCDNT‘NGENCES (CP)
312 | Total Direct Disbur
313 o 7E‘x;:‘es‘s [I:;e}uc:e;q)uf Receipts/| venues Over
el I i o e DI . it st it
31 5 70 WORI“NG CASH FUND (WC)
317 su Tom' FUND(TF) |
318 SUPPORT SEIWICES GENERAL ADMINISI'RATION 2000 .
319 | Claims Paid ﬁ'om Selflnsuranoe Fund | 2361 | L_ |
3201 7Workers Compensatmn or Workers ' Occupational Disease Act Payments | 2362 | I 327,572 |
321 . loyment Insurance Pavments dalt ot | 2383 1,000 |
322 | Insuranoe Pavmems (regular or selfinsurance) 2364 | ','—1:9_9é i
323 i anagement and Claims Services Payments 2365 J' . I
324 gment and Settlement | 2366 | | 1
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Page 7 ESTIMATED DISBURSEMENTS/EXPENDITURES Page 7

A B 9] D E F G H | 3l K

1 | (100) (200) i (300) [ {400) (500) | (600) | (700) | (800) i (900}

2 Pescriphion: EnterivhileNambessonly Funct # | Salaries Employee Benefits Purchased Services ; S;':::::‘ i Capital Outlay Other Objects NO;E;::::TH . Te;r:i::::n | Total
325 . Edur.atl \nspecll Supervlscrv Serv Related to Loss Prevention or Reduction | 2367 ‘ e : 300 ! d’ i
326|  Redprocal Insurance Payments . 2368 B ‘ e (R |
327|  legaiservie 268 L :
328 Property Insurance (Building B.Grclunds) 2371 | 85,316 |
329 Vehide Insurance (Transportation) 2372 ‘ ¢ | | )
330 __ Total Support Services - General Adm S R 20000 1 PR e e 488,286 % . 300 | 0 —_— -0 = Q| _7 N 558:‘55‘6“
331| PAYMENTSTO OTHER DIST & GOVT UNITS {TF] 4000
332|  Payments for Regular Programs [ a0 | l i ] s e
333 Payments for Special Education Programs | 4120 ; ' i b ; 0
334|" " Total Payments to Other Dist & Govt Un — P T Taoee | i e eadiel k] ; o | i o]
335| DEBTSERVICE (Tr; g
336( ice - Interest an Short-Term Debt _

337 Tax Aht‘rdpal\on Warrants |
338 suﬂ_a\ P ;
339 ;
340| !

341 PRUVBDN FDR EONTINGENCE (TF)

342 _' Total Direct Dlsbursememlexpenditures " |
343 Excess (Deficiency) of Receipts/Revenues Ove ursements/Expenditures
344 = =

34590 - FIREPREVEM‘!ON&SAFET\’ FUND (FP&S]
346| SUPPORT SERVICES {FP&S)
347 Support Services - Busmess

348 " Fadlities Acqulsnlon & Construction Services
349 Operation & Maintenance of Plant Service

350 " TatalSuppartS ces - Business
351] Other Suppcrt Services (Describe & .‘temlze}
352 'l’otal Support Serwces

353 mmmrswocmmnmmasawuunsm»as)

354 Faymenls o Regular Programs "
355 rog

356 ::- Other Pavmer[tf to In-State Govt Units (D its (Describe &it_gnlze} - 3 ‘,

357 (FPs) - ______ ]

358 DEBT SEIW[CE (rr&s]

359 Debt Service nterest on Shnft Term Debt i 5100 |

360|  TaxAntigpatio = g STk W Wj s110 |

361 Other Interest on Short-Term Debt (Describe & itemize) | 5150

362 :t— _- : ﬁ?.! §_e[vice - Interest on Shor:—Te!m Debt“m_r_ S I 'LMSIPO i

363 Debt Senn'ce Interest on Long-Term Deht

Deht Semce Pa\rments of Prml:lpal on Long-‘l’erm DEbt s tLeasefPurchase

364 Principal Retired) " o
365 —u ervice ) ) .
366
367

368 i Excess (Deficiency) of Receipts/Revenues Over Drsbursem ents,'Expend ures

i
i
I
H

R S T R :mi
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Page 1

This page is provided for detailed itemizations as requested within the body of the Report.

Page 1

oo ks g

Revenue Function 1690: Food service proceeds from PTO's

Revenue Function 1790: Fees from students for lost uiforms, supplies, etc.

Revenue Function 1999: Jury duty reimbursements, fingerprinting fees, postage reimbursement, E-Rate
Revenue Function 3999: State library grant

Fund 10, Function 2190: Student supervision, graduation, and school resource officer expenses

Fund 20, Function 4190: Park District field maintenance expenses

Fund 30, Function 5400: Bond issuance costs and paying agent fees
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Page 1

Page 1
A B C D E F
DEFICIT BUDGET SUMMARY INFORMATION - Operating Funds Only
1 :
— = e S ._;. s e _.E-.. e o il b Al e b s Yok
ipti EDUCATIONAL FUND {10} | ITRANSPORTATION FUND (40)) WORKING CASH FUND (70 TOTAL
2| Descreton - U9 | manTenance Fup o) Mt st
3 Direct Revenues 67,120,901 6,546,232 2,981,022 ! 550,051 77,198,206
4 Dlrect Expendltures 65,923,303 6 580 424 3,295,328 | 75 799 055
5 anference 1,197,598 (34.192] (314 3067; 550 051 1, 399 151
6 Estm‘lated Fund Balance June 30, 2020 30,765,457 2,544,214 § 2 168,094 : 797,882 3n6 275 547
Balanced budget, no deficit reduction plan is required.

7 :

A deficit reduction plan is required if the local board of education adopts (or amends) the 2019-20 school district budget in which rhe opemtmg ﬁJnds l‘:sted aboue resuir in dlrect

revenues (line 9) being less than direct expenditures (line 19) by an amount equal to or greater than one-third {1/3) of the ending fund balance (line 81).
8

Note: The balance is determined using only the four funds listed above. That is, if the estimated ending fund balance is less than three times the deficit spending, the district must
10 adopt and file with ISBE a deficit reduction plan to balance the shortfall within three years.

The School Code, Section 17-1 (105 ILCS 5/17-1) - If the 2018-2019 Annual Financial Report (AFR) reflects a deficit as defined above (page 36), then the school district shall adopt and
12 submit a deficit reduction plan (found here on page 20-24) to ISBE within 30 days after acceptance of the AFR.
13 The deficit reduction plan, if required, is developed using ISBE guidetines and format.
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Page 1 Page 1

ESTIMATED LIMITATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS
(For Local Use Only)

This is an estimated Limitation of Administrative Costs Worksheet only and will not be accepted for Official Submission of the Limitation of
Administrative Costs Worksheet.

The worksheet is intended for use during the budgeting process to estimate the district's percent increase of FY2020 budgeted expenditures over FY2019 actual expenditures.
Budget information is copied to this page. Insert the prior year estimated actual expenditures to compute the estimated percentage increase (decrease).

The official Limitation of Administrative Costs Worksheet is attached to the end of the Annual An official Limitation of Administrative Costs Worksheet can
Financial Report {ISBE Form 50-35) and may be submitted in conjunction with that report. alse be found on the ISBE website at:
ESTIMATED LIMITATION OF ADMINISTRATIVE COSTS WORKSHEET SEERERIE B Park Ridge lies CLS0 64
RCDT Number: 05-016-0640-04
(Section 17-1.5 of the School Code)
Estimated Actual Expenditures, Fiscal Year 2019 Budgeted Expenditures, Fiscal Year 2020
(10) (20) (10) (20)
(Enter W::I:c rl\lll:xt':’l:e rs Only) EUOELA | Educational Fund Maﬁiz;a::cgsgnd Tota Edueational Fund Ma{i::z:;aatrl\ocr:Fitnd Total
1. Executive Administration Services 2320 397,099 397,099 342,452 342,452
2. Special Area Administration Services 2330 844,182 844,182 906,710 906,710
3. Other Support Services - School Administration 2490 0 0 0
4. Direction of Business Support Services 2510 230,615 230,615 245,800 0 245,800
5. Internal Services 2570 0 0 0
6. Direction of Central Support Services 2610 0 0 0
7. Deduct - Early Retirement or other pension obligations 0 0

required by state law and include above

Totals 1,471,896 0 1,471,896 1,494,962 0 1,494,962

- Estimated Percent Increase (Decrease) for FY2020
(Budgeted) over FY2019 (Actual)

® e

2%
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Page 1 Page 1

REPORTING OF PUBLIC VENDOR CONTRACTS OF $1,000 OR MORE

In accordance with the School Code, Section 10-20.21, all school districts are required to file a report listing ‘vendor contracts’ as an attachment to their budget. In this context, the term "vendor contracts” refers to "all contracts and
agreements that pertain to goods and services that were intended to generate additional revenue and other remunerations for the school district in excess of 51,000, including without limitation vending machine contracts, sports and other

attire, closs rings, and photographic services. The report is to list information regarding such contracts for the fiscal year immediately preceding the fiscal year of the budget. All such contracts executed on or after July 1, 2007 must be
approved by the school board.

See: School Code, Section 10-20.21 - Contracts

(Sheet is unprotected and can be re-formatted as needed, but must be used for submission)

Non-Moneta Distribution Method and Recipi f -
Name of Vendor Product or Service Provided Net Revenue il ! odancRecipentariion

Strlglrtjehr;tnlr-‘:crt:\.'|tles

. Purpose of Proceeds . .
e —— Remuneration Manetary Remunerations Distributed
Color Portraits Photegraphci Services 16,721
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Page 1 REFERENCE PAGE Page 1

Reference Description

Each fund balance should correspond to the fund balance reflected on the books as of June 30th - Balance Sheet Accounts #720 and #730 (audit figures, if available).

Accounting and Financial Reporting for Certain Grants and Other Financial Assistance. The "On-Behalf' Payments should only be reflected on this page (Budget
Summary, Lines 10 and 20).

Requires the secretary of the school board to notify the county clerk {within 30 days of the transfer approval) to abate an equal amount of taxes to be next extended.
See Sec, 10-22.14 & 17-2.11.

Requires notification to the county clerk to abate an equal amount from taxes next extended. See section 10-22.14
Principal on Bends Sold:

(1) Funding Bonds are to be entered in the fund or funds in which the liability occurs.

(2) Refunding Bonds can be entered in the Debt Services Fund only.

(3) Building Bonds can be entered in the Capital Projects Fund only.

(4) Fire Prevention and Safety Bonds can be entered in the Fire Prevention & Safety Fund only.

The proceeds from the sale of school sites, buildings, or other real estate shall be used first to pay the principal and interest on any outstanding bonds on the
property being sold, and after all such bonds have been retired, the remaining proceeds from the sale next shall be used by the school board to meet any urgent
district needs as determined under Sections 2-3.12 and 17-2.11 of the School Code. Once these issues have been addressed, any remaining proceeds may be used for
any other authorized purpose and for deposit into any district fund.

The School Code, Section 10-22.44 prohibits the transfer of interest earned on the investment of "any funds for purposes of lllinois Municipal Retirement under the
Pension Code." This prohibition does not include funds for Social Security and Medicare-only purposes. For additional requirements on interest earnings, see 23
Illinois Administrative Code, Part 100, Section 100.50.

Cash plus investments must be greater than or equal to zero.

For cash basis budgets, this total will equal the Budget Summary - Total Direct Receipts/Revenues {Line 9) plus Total Other Sources of Funds (Line 46).

w

0]

1

[N}

3

4

S

a

For cash basis budgets, this total will equal the Budget Summary - Total Direct Disbursements/Expenditures (Line 19} plus Total Other Uses of Funds (Line 79).

Working Cash Fund loans may be made to any district fund for which taxes are levied (Section 20-5 of the School Code).
Include revenue accounts 1110 through 1115, 1117,1118 & 1120.
The School Code Section 17-2.2c. Tax for leasing educational facilities or computer technology or both, and for temporary relocation expense purposes.

Corporate personal property replacement tax revenue must be first applied to the Municipal Retirement/Social Security Fund to replace tax revenue lost due to the
abolition of the corporate personal property tax (30 ILCS 115/12). This provision does not apply to taxes levied for Medicare-Only purposes.

Only tuition payments made to private fadilities. See Functions 4200 or 4400 for estimated public facility disbursements/expenditures.

Payment towards the retirement of lease/purchase agreements or bonded/other indebtedness (principal only) otherwise reported within the fund - e.g.: alternate
revenue bonds. (Describe & Itemize)

Only abolishment of Working Cash Fund must transfer its funds directly to the Educational Fund upon adoption of a resolution and
at the close of the current school Year (see 105 ILCS 5/20-8 for further explanation)
Only abatement of working cash fund can transfer its funds to any fund in most need of money

(see 105 ILCS 5/20-10 for further explanation)
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CHECK FOR ERRORS

This worksheet checks various cells to assure that selected items are in balance.
Out-of-balance conditions are accompanied by an error message.
Errors must be corrected before the budget is finalized and submitted to 1SBE.

Budget Item References

Is Deficit Reduchon Plan Required’

If requlred is Deﬂcit Redur.tion Plan Compfeted (Page _DefReductPlan 20- 24)7

Cover Page - CASH or ACCRUAL
Check one type| of Accountlng Ba5|s used on the Cover shee‘c

$ 2 kudget Summar\r' Other Sources (Page BudgetSum 2-3 - Acct 7000), must equal Other Uses (BudgetSum 2—3 Acct 8606).-

B

Transfer to Capital Projects Fund (Fund 60 - Acct 7800 - Cell H43) must equal (Fund 10& 20 Acct 8800 - Cells

“Estimated Beginning Fund Balance July,1 2019 for all Funds (CeIFs C3-K3) "(Ll.‘ﬁr“e”n;u;i‘ﬁla“vé A (e e s "(;K [ e e |
numberor zero. Do not leave blank.) _ LI -
Transfer Among Funds (Funds 10, 20, 40 - Acct 7130 Cells 29, DZB F29), ‘must equal (Funds 10,20 & 40 Acct ok
_. B130-CellsC52,D52,F52). o o S
Transfer of Interest (Funds 10 thru 90 At:ct 7140 - Cells C30:K30), must equal (Funds 10 thru 60  B.80 - Acct oK
8140 - Cells C53:H53,153). . - T . - v osprreonsns o o)
Transfer to Debt Service to Pay Principal on Capital Leases (Fund 30 - Acct 7400 - Cell E38) must equal {(Funds 10, i
_20 & 60 - Acct 400 Cells C57:H60). = || e S e L B L _
Transfer to Debt Service to Pay interest on Capital Leases (Fund 30 - Acct 7500 - Cell E40} must equal (Funds 10,20 oK
& 60 - Acct 8500 - Cells C61:H64). ok B Mo T A L
Transfer 1o Debt Service Fund to Pz-ry Prmcnpal un Revenue Bonds (Fund 30 - Acct 7600 - Cell Edl) must equa! B
(Funds 10 & 20 - Acct 8600 - Cells C65:D68). T (I
Transfer to Debt Service to Pay Interest on Revenue Bonds {Fund 30 Acct 7700 - Cell E42) must equal (Funds 10 8- o
20 - Acct 8700 - Cells C69:D72). L ]

C73:D76). )
_Summary of Cash Trarlsactlons:

Educatlonal {Fund 10 - Cell 3)

Beginning Cash Balance on Hand July 1, 2019, (CashSum 4, All Funds], cannot be negative.

) Opgratlons & Maintenance (Fund 20 - Cell D3)

Debt Service {Fund 30 - Cell E3) b

ransportation (Fund 40 - Cell F3)

mcnpai Retnrgment/Socna! Security (Fund 50 - Cell G3)

- Capltal Projects (Fund 60 - Cell H3)

w‘.Vv\_/fmkmg Cash (Fund 70 - Cell 13)

Tort (Fund 80 - Cell J3)

FIe Preventich & Satetii(Fund

Educatlonal (Fund 105 Cell C21] 0K
Operations & Maintenance (Fund 20 - CeliD21) " 0K )
Debt__S_ervice_(Fund 30 - Cell E21) : i i ] OK s |
ion (Fund 40 - F21) I
et|rement/Sﬂgi_a_l__S_ec_t_J_rﬁi_g_(fHnd 50 -CellG21) o | . L
__ Capital Projects (Fund 60 - H21) - . SVSU-As. | S, Lo
____Working Cash (Fund 70 - Celli21} e SR (AT UL - S S
_Jort (Fund 80~ Cell 21) L OK
¥ = OK
5. 3 i
Summary of Cash Transactions: Other Receipts, (Page CashSum 4), must equal Other Disbursements, (Page CashSum4). !
1 1
Inter'fund Loans Pavahle(Funds 10360 80 90 - A.r.ct411 Cells CG HE 16 KG) must equal Interfund Loaﬂs e
ReCﬂvahIe(Funds 10 20 40,70 - Acct 141 - Celis C15 015 F15,115).
Interfund Loans Receivable (Funds 10, 20,40 & 70 - Acct 141 - Cells C7:D7, F7,17) must equal Interfund Loans oK

Pavahle(Funds 10:60, 80,90 - Acct 411 - Cells C16:H16, J16,

K16).

End of Balancing

fUsers/vvarhalla/Dropbox (Number Crunchers)/Number Crunchers Team Folder/Budget 2018-20/Final Budget Packe/SDB2020FORM V2.xlsx
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Revenue Report

Account Mask: ????7??272?27??27??2??2???2??2????7??

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Account Type: Revenue

|:| Print accounts with zero balance

FUND / SOURCE / SOURCE

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

|:| Include Inactive Accounts
FY18-19 Actuals

From Date7/1/2019

To Date:9/30/2019

|:| Include PreEncumbrance

10 - Education Fund
1000 - Undesignated
1111 - Current Year Levy
1112 - Prior Year Levy
1113 - Other Prior Years Levy
1141 - Special Ed Current Year Levy
1142 - Special Ed Prior Year Levy

1143 - Spec Ed Other Prior Years Levy
1230 - Corp Personal Prop Replacement Tax

1311 - Regular Tuition

1321 - Summer School Tuition
1510 - Interest on Investments
1611 - Pupil Lunch

1690 - Other Food Service

1710 - Athletic Fees

1711 - Athletics Admissions

1723 - Instrumental Music Fees
1724 - Chorus Fees

1725 - Textbook & Equipment Fines
1726 - Library Fines

1727 - Chromebook Fees

1728 - Outdoor Education Fees
1729 - Power Fees

1790 - Miscellaneous Student Fees
1810 - Registration Fees

1910 - Rentals

1920 - Donations

1921 - PTO Donations

1950 - Refund Prior Year Expenditures

1960 - TIF - New Property

1993 - PREA Reimbursement
1997 - E-Rate

1998 - Extended Day Kdgn Fees
1999 - Other Local Revenues

($28,320,680.00)
($23,407,956.00)
$566,000.00
($2,722,500.00)
($2,294,325.00)
$61,800.00
($1,012,000.00)
($184,000.00)
($245,000.00)
($693,000.00)
($1,216,841.00)
($10,000.00)
($28,800.00)
($500.00)
($36,000.00)
($900.00)
($500.00)
($1,500.00)
($95,000.00)
($72,200.00)
($5,500.00)
($3,500.00)
($1,060,000.00)
($75,000.00)
$0.00
($7,000.00)
($8,000.00)
($416,000.00)
($1,000.00)
($37,000.00)
($584,000.00)
($5,000.00)

($27,177,124.00)
($21,415,909.00)
$696,800.00
($2,722,500.00)
($2,294,325.00)
$80,100.00
($920,000.00)
($190,000.00)
($257,000.00)
($470,000.00)
($1,085,000.00)
($10,000.00)
($24,000.00)
($400.00)
($36,000.00)
($750.00)
($500.00)
($1,800.00)
($95,000.00)
($69,600.00)
($5,500.00)
($2,000.00)
($1,060,000.00)
($75,000.00)
$0.00
($14,000.00)
($15,000.00)
($360,000.00)
($1,000.00)
($75,530.00)
($600,000.00)
($5,000.00)

($26,595,000.45)
($21,856,995.46)
$632,182.50
($2,595,322.47)
($2,384,601.49)
$72,709.02
($1,029,737.61)
($182,748.43)
($228,398.44)
($761,222.77)
($1,129,578.36)
($32,770.81)
($24,297.00)
($771.00)
($44,265.00)
($1,055.00)
($191.67)
($1,858.24)
($78,537.48)
($66,467.50)
($6,003.24)
($13,292.90)
($1,041,139.68)
($75,000.00)
($100.00)
($10,249.39)
($3,168.70)
($416,054.67)
($1,942.50)
($79,263.38)
($567,015.00)
($51,453.92)

Printed:  09/20/2019 12:15:43 PM

Report:

rptOnDemandElementsRpt

2019.2.14

Page:



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Revenue Report

Account Mask: ???2?2?222?2?2?2?22?7?222°7?7

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

Account Type: Revenue

[ Print accounts with zero balance [ include Inactive Accounts [ include PreEncumbrance
FUND / SOURCE / SOURCE FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals
1000 - Undesignated Total: ($61,915,902.00) ($58,206,038.00) ($58,573,611.04)
3000 - Undesignated

3001 - Evidence-Based Funding

3100 - Special Ed Private Facility

3120 - Special Ed Orphanage Individ

3360 - State Free Lunch
3999 - Other State Revenue

($3,362,248.00)
($99,476.00)
$0.00
($675.00)
($2,600.00)

($3,357,480.00)  ($3,362,247.72)
($59,000.00) ($90,963.59)

($5,000.00) $0.00
($550.00) ($1,117.86)
($2,600.00) ($3,411.00)

4000 -

Undesignated

4215 - Special Milk

4300 - Title | Low Income

4400 - Title IV SSAE

4600 - IDEA Preschool

4620 - IDEA Flow Through

4625 - IDEA Room & Board
4932 - Title Il Teacher Quality
4991 - Medicaid Admin Outreach
4992 - Medicaid Fee for Service

3000 - Undesignated Total:  ($3,464,999.00)

($27,000.00)
($210,000.00)
($22,000.00)
($20,000.00)
($1,150,000.00)
($25,000.00)
($65,000.00)
($36,000.00)
($185,000.00)

($3,424,630.00)  ($3,457,740.17)

($27,500.00) ($30,372.80)
($260,000.00)  ($237,353.00)
($17,500.00) ($25,604.00)
($18,000.00) ($18,453.00)
($1,160,000.00)  ($1,103,295.00)
$0.00 ($26,025.91)
($70,000.00) ($75,306.00)
($40,000.00) ($39,641.76)
($190,000.00)  ($204,836.91)

4000 - Undesignated Total:  ($1,740,000.00)

(31,783,000.00) _ ($1,760,868.38)

10 - Education Fund ($67,120,901.00)

TAtAl.

($63,413,668.00) ($63,792,239.59)

Printed:  09/20/2019 12:15:43 PM

Report:

rptOnDemandElementsRpt

2019.2.14

Page:



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Revenue Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

FUND / SOURCE / SOURCE

Fiscal Year:

Account Type: Revenue

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

[ include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019

To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund
1000 - Undesignated

1111 - Current Year Levy
1112 - Prior Year Levy
1113 - Other Prior Years Levy
1510 - Interest on Investments
1729 - Power Fees
1910 - Rentals
1921 - PTO Donations
1961 - TIF - New Student
1999 - Other Local Revenues

($3,448,925.00)
($2,793,952.00)
$67,900.00
($140,000.00)
($300.00)
($90,955.00)
($40,000.00)
($100,000.00)
$0.00

($3,129,297.00)
($2,570,103.00)
$96,200.00
($125,000.00)
($300.00)
($87,275.00)
($40,000.00)
($200,000.00)
$0.00

($3,062,517.76)
($2,623,033.65)
$87,251.38
($146,854.75)
($360.00)
($64,535.98)
($143,249.50)
($109,861.00)
($1,300.00)

3000 - Undesignated
3999 - Other State Revenue

1000 - Undesignated Total:

($6,546,232.00)

$0.00

($6,055,775.00)

$0.00

($6,064,461.26)

($3,119.40)

3000 - Undesignated Total:

$0.00

$0.00

($3,119.40)

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund Total:

($6,546,232.00)

($6,055,775.00)

($6,067,580.66)

Printed:  09/20/2019 12:15:43 PM

Report:  rptOnDemandElementsRpt

2019.2.14

Page:



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Revenue Report Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019
Account Mask: ????2?2?2?22??2?22?2?2°2?27?7? Account Type: Revenue

[ Print accounts with zero balance [ include Inactive Accounts [ include PreEncumbrance
FUND / SOURCE / SOURCE FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals

30 - Debt Services Fund
1000 - Undesignated

1111 - Current Year Levy ($1,139,631.00) ($1,116,788.00) ($1,092,963.37)
1112 - Prior Year Levy ($911,096.00)  ($944,005.00)  ($963,437.62)
1113 - Other Prior Years Levy $25,000.00 $45,620.00 $41,390.61
1510 - Interest on Investments ($60,700.00) ($30,000.00) ($69,855.54)

1000 - Undesignated Total: _ ($2,086,427.00)  ($2,045,173.00) _ (32,084,865.92)

30 - Debt Services Fund Total:  ($2,086,427.00)  (32,045,173.00)  ($2,084,865.02)

Printed:  09/20/2019 12:15:43 PM Report:  rptOnDemandElementsRpt 2019.2.14 Page:



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Revenue Report

RPP???7?7?7???7?7?7????7?7?7??77

Account Mask:

Account Type:

Fiscal Year:

Revenue

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FUND / SOURCE / SOURCE

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

[ include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

40 - Transportation Fund
1000 - Undesignated

1111 - Current Year Levy
1112 - Prior Year Levy
1113 - Other Prior Years Levy
1411 - Pay Rider Fees
1415 - Field Trips
1510 - Interest on Investments

($530,604.00)
($1,089,168.00)
$37,000.00
($19,010.00)
$0.00
($86,900.00)

($1,219,896.00)
($1,401,874.00)
$56,100.00
($17,000.00)
($24,600.00)
($60,000.00)

($1,193,844.04)
($1,430,748.46)
$50,896.40
($22,284.00)
($12,093.35)
($91,694.60)

1000 - Undesignated Total:

3000 - Undesignated
3500 - Regular Transportation
3510 - Special Ed Transportation

(31,688,682.00)

($28,536.00)
($1,263,804.00)

($2,667,270.00)

($225,000.00)
($1,230,000.00)

($2,699,768.05)

($50,520.57)
($1,296,017.73)

3000 - Undesignated Total:

($1,292,340.00)

($1,455,000.00)

(%$1,346,538.30)

40 - Transportation Fund Total:

($2,981,022.00)

(34,122,270.00)

(34,046,306.35)

Printed:  09/20/2019 12:15:43 PM Report:

rptOnDemandElementsRpt

2019.2.14

Page:



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Revenue Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

FUND / SOURCE / SOURCE

Fiscal Year:

Account Type: Revenue

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

[ include Inactive Accounts
FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019

To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

50 - Municipal Retirement Fund
1000 - Undesignated
1111 - Current Year Levy
1112 - Prior Year Levy

1113 - Other Prior Years Levy

1230 - Corp Personal Prop Replacement Tax

1510 - Interest on Investments

($451,013.00)
($378,841.00)
$13,600.00
($49,900.00)
($18,400.00)

($424,312.00)
($514,021.00)
$14,000.00
($46,900.00)
($10,000.00)

($415,268.80)
($524,600.52)
$12,723.63
($46,960.00)
($19,991.77)

1000 - Undesignated Total: ($884,554.00) ($981,233.00) ($994,097.46)
50 - Municipal Retirement Fund Total: ($884,554.00) ($981,233.00) ($994,097.46)
Printed:  09/20/2019 12:15:43 PM Report:  rptOnDemandElementsRpt 2019.2.14 Page:



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Revenue Report Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019
Account Mask: ????2?2?2?22??2?22?2?2°2?27?7? Account Type: Revenue

[ Print accounts with zero balance [ include Inactive Accounts [ include PreEncumbrance
FUND / SOURCE / SOURCE FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals

51 - Social Security/Medicare Fund
1000 - Undesignated

1151 - Soc Sec Current Year Levy ($530,604.00) ($477,350.00) ($467,159.48)
1152 - Soc Sec Prior Year Levy ($426,196.00) ($700,937.00) ($715,389.78)
1153 - Soc Sec Other Prior Years Levy $18,500.00 $26,000.00 $23,630.40
1230 - Corp Personal Prop Replacement Tax ($67,500.00) ($52,800.00) ($52,830.00)
1510 - Interest on Investments ($21,500.00) ($8,000.00) ($22,791.88)

1000 - Undesignated Total: _ ($1,027,300.00) ($1,213,087.00)  (31,234,540.74)

51 - Social Security/Medicare Fund Total:  ($1,027,300.00) ($1,213,087.00) ($1,234,540.74)

Printed:  09/20/2019 12:15:43 PM Report:  rptOnDemandElementsRpt 2019.2.14 Page:



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Revenue Report Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019
Account Mask: ????2?2?2?22??2?22?2?2°2?27?7? Account Type: Revenue

[ Print accounts with zero balance [ include Inactive Accounts [ include PreEncumbrance
FUND / SOURCE / SOURCE FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals

60 - Capital Projects Fund
1000 - Undesignated

1510 - Interest on Investments ($19,500.00) ($30,000.00) ($16,169.09)
1000 - Undesignated Total: ($19,500.00) ($30,000.00) ($16,169.09)
60 - Capital Projects Fund Total: ($19,500.00) ($30,000.00) ($16,169.09)

Printed:  09/20/2019 12:15:43 PM Report:  rptOnDemandElementsRpt 2019.2.14 Page:



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Revenue Report Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019
Account Mask: ????2?2?2?22??2?22?2?2°2?27?7? Account Type: Revenue

[ Print accounts with zero balance [ include Inactive Accounts [ include PreEncumbrance
FUND / SOURCE / SOURCE FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals

61 - Cap Projects Fund - 2017 Debt Certs
1000 - Undesignated

1510 - Interest on Investments $0.00 ($23,000.00) ($13,789.89)
1950 - Refund Prior Year Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 ($6,239.80)
1000 - Undesignated Total: $0.00 ($23,000.00) ($20,029.69)

61 - Cap Projects Fund - 2017 Debt Certs Total: $0.00 ($23,000.00) ($20,029.69)

Printed:  09/20/2019 12:15:43 PM Report:  rptOnDemandElementsRpt 2019.2.14 Page:



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Revenue Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

FUND / SOURCE / SOURCE

Account Type:

Fiscal Year:

Revenue

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

[ include Inactive Accounts
FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019

To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

70 - Working Cash Fund
1000 - Undesignated
1111 - Current Year Levy
1112 - Prior Year Levy
1113 - Other Prior Years Levy
1510 - Interest on Investments

($299,475.00)
($252,376.00)
$6,800.00
($5,000.00)

($299,475.00)
($252,376.00)
$8,800.00
($95,000.00)

($285,488.33)
($262,300.23)

$7,998.29
($130,594.54)

1000 - Undesignated Total:

($550,051.00)

($638,051.00)

($670,384.81)

70 - Working Cash Fund Total:

($550,051.00)

($638,051.00)

($670,384.81)

Printed:  09/20/2019 12:15:43 PM

Report:

rptOnDemandElementsRpt

2019.2.14

Page:

10



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Revenue Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

FUND / SOURCE / SOURCE

Fiscal Year:

Account Type: Revenue
[ Print accounts with zero balance

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

[ include Inactive Accounts
FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019

To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

80 - Tort Fund

1000 - Undesignated

1121 - Tort Current Year Levy
1122 - Tort Prior Year Levy

1123 - Tort Other Prior Years Levy

1510 - Interest on Investments

1950 - Refund Prior Year Expenditures

($212,242.00)
($94,710.00)
$9,260.00
($12,800.00)
($5,000.00)

($106,078.00)
($350,469.00)
$6,400.00
($8,000.00)
$0.00

($103,817.19)
($357,679.33)
$5,816.95
($14,921.78)
($9,218.00)

1000 - Undesignated Total:

($315,492.00)

(3458,147.00)

(3479,819.35)

80 - Tort Fund Total:

($315,492.00)

($458,147.00)

(3479,819.35)

Printed:  09/20/2019

12:15:43 PM
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Revenue Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

FUND / SOURCE / SOURCE

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

Account Type: Revenue

[ Print accounts with zero balance

[ include Inactive Accounts

FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals

[ include PreEncumbrance

Grand Total: ($81,531,479.00) ($78,980,404.00) ($79,406,033.66)

End of Report

Printed:  09/20/2019 12:15:43 PM

Report:

rptOnDemandElementsRpt

2019.2.14

Page:

12



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Account Mask: ????7??272?27??27??2??2???2??2????7??

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Fiscal Year:

Account Type: Expenditure

|:| Print accounts with zero balance

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

|:| Include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019

To Date:9/30/2019

|:| Include PreEncumbrance

10 - Education Fund
0000 - Undesignated

1110 - Elementary Education

1050 - Student Supervision

1060 - Teacher Assistant Salaries
1080 - Admin. Support Salaries
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries
1130 - Tutors

1140 - Teacher Coverage

1310 - Hourly Pay

1320 - Overtime Salaries
2110-TRS

2170 - THIS

2210 - Life Insurance

2220 - Health Insurance

2230 - Dental Insurance

2250 - Health Insurance Waiver
3120 - Professional Development
3140 - Instructional Prof. Services
3160 - Web Based Programs
3190 - Professional Services
3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses
4100 - General Supplies

4130 - Consumables/Workbooks
4200 - Textbooks

4400 - Periodicals & Subscriptions
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500
6400 - Dues & Fees

$313.05
$19,294.73
$0.00
$10,729,695.45
$0.00
$2,500.00
$19,555.50
$395,910.00
$62,795.64
$99,607.75
$5,221.45
$1,200,283.84
$52,757.15
$0.00
$3,000.00
$9,500.00
$139,508.00
$35,000.00
$0.00
$1,200.00
$94,818.00
$2,633.00
$343,485.00
$20,200.00
$0.00
$90.00

$0.00

$0.00
$31,700.00
$10,033,000.00
$1,000.00
$4,000.00
$15,800.00
$307,170.00
$60,034.00
$95,226.00
$5,200.00
$1,160,000.00
$52,000.00
$1,440.00
$3,000.00
$13,605.00
$154,693.00
$38,700.00
$400.00
$2,200.00
$132,497.00
$177,236.00
$244,843.00
$19,750.00
$0.00
$124.00

$2.10

$0.00
$31,663.80
$10,361,937.12
$511.56
$2,200.61
$15,111.13
$396,785.16
$67,711.46
$98,159.92
$5,076.21
$1,151,967.80
$48,684.08
$608.40
$1,345.00
$1,134.45
$128,506.03
$35,307.50
$0.00
$2,623.60
$80,481.96
$178,051.04
$195,210.25
$20,489.55
$5,030.08
$85.00

1110 - Elementary Education Total:  $13,237,368.56

1111 - Response to Intervention

1100 - Certified Staff Salaries

$2,699,242.83

$12,553,618.00

$2,038,300.00

$12,828,683.81

$1,930,568.98

1300 - Overtime/Stipend Salaries $0.00 $3,280.00 $3,409.82
1310 - Hourly Pay $0.00 $750.00 $1,500.00
Printed:  09/20/2019 12:16:36 PM Report:  rptOnDemandElementsRpt 2019.2.14 Page:



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

RPP???7?7?7???7?7?7????7?7?7??77

Account Mask:

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Account Type:

FY1920 Budget

Fiscal Year:

Expenditure

FY1819 Budget

[ include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

1320 - Overtime Salaries

2110 - TRS

2170 - THIS

2210 - Life Insurance

2220 - Health Insurance

2230 - Dental Insurance

3120 - Professional Development
3140 - Instructional Prof. Services
3160 - Web Based Programs
4100 - General Supplies

4130 - Consumables/Workbooks
4400 - Periodicals & Subscriptions
6400 - Dues & Fees

$2,827.92
$16,132.83
$25,591.15
$1,187.70
$223,443.73
$11,091.43
$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$56,387.00
$2,100.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$11,846.00
$18,789.00
$1,000.00
$208,000.00
$8,800.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$250.00
$33,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$13,300.74
$17,806.71
$952.01
$200,487.89
$8,638.34
$4,843.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,147.87
$2,583.66
$0.00
$50.00

1111 - Response to Intervention Total:

1112 - General Music
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries
1300 - Overtime/Stipend Salaries
1310 - Hourly Pay
2110-TRS
2170 - THIS
2210 - Life Insurance
2220 - Health Insurance
2230 - Dental Insurance
3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services
4100 - General Supplies
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500
6400 - Dues & Fees
7000 - Equipment $500 - $1,500

$3,043,004.59

$1,088,383.40
$2,900.00
$2,539.39
$6,327.65
$10,036.19
$482.75
$132,496.50
$4,921.65
$3,000.00
$26,120.00
$2,020.00
$290.00
$9,050.00

$2,331,015.00

$979,800.00
$2,900.00
$2,488.00
$5,714.00
$9,064.00
$600.00
$140,000.00
$5,200.00
$3,500.00
$25,254.00
$0.00
$275.00
$8,500.00

$2,191,289.02

$991,837.09
$0.00
$2,767.16
$5,767.99
$9,148.71
$453.31
$121,000.64
$4,643.26
$840.00
$22,523.55
$2,699.00
$281.00
$799.00

1112 - General Music Total:

1113 - Art Program

$1,288,567.53

$1,183,295.00

$1,162,760.71

1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $1,000,347.92 $964,500.00 $889,740.09
1300 - Overtime/Stipend Salaries $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,346.01
1310 - Hourly Pay $2,539.38 $2,488.00 $2,487.16
2110 - TRS $5,816.72 $5,629.00 $5,194.14
2170 - THIS $9,227.10 $8,928.00 $8,239.55
Printed:  09/20/2019 12:16:36 PM Report:  rptOnDemandElementsRpt 2019.2.14 Page:



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

RPP???7?7?7???7?7?7????7?7?7??77

Account Mask:

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Account Type:

Fiscal Year:

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

2019-2020

Expenditure
[ include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

From Date7/1/2019

To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

2210 - Life Insurance

2220 - Health Insurance

2230 - Dental Insurance

3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services
4100 - General Supplies

6400 - Dues & Fees

7000 - Equipment $500 - $1,500

$408.43
$94,851.97
$3,606.37
$2,000.00
$68,743.00
$65.00
$3,088.00

$600.00
$95,000.00
$3,800.00
$1,500.00
$63,400.00
$0.00
$0.00

$414.70
$77,372.97
$2,996.71
$2,502.73
$55,742.55
$85.00
$1,076.00

1113 - Art Program Total:

1114 - Instrumental Music

$1,194,193.89

$1,149,345.00

$1,049,197.61

1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $531,960.13 $625,500.00 $565,726.10
1300 - Overtime/Stipend Salaries $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,427.62
1310 - Hourly Pay $68,219.77 $34,327.00 $33,068.69
2110-TRS $3,284.86 $3,847.00 $3,492.56
2170 - THIS $5,212.41 $6,103.00 $5,540.80
2210 - Life Insurance $199.96 $300.00 $240.65
2220 - Health Insurance $54,813.24 $46,000.00 $53,730.88
2230 - Dental Insurance $2,404.76 $2,400.00 $2,906.01
3140 - Instructional Prof. Services $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $4,495.00
3160 - Web Based Programs $2,000.00 $3,500.00 $760.00
3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,024.03
4100 - General Supplies $14,500.00 $13,000.00 $17,385.81
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $7,350.00
6400 - Dues & Fees $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,621.00
7000 - Equipment $500 - $1,500 $4,500.00 $5,000.00 $2,264.00

1114 - Instrumental Music Total: $708,095.13 $760,977.00 $706,033.15

1116 - Physical Education Program
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries

$2,086,901.97

$2,017,200.00

$1,930,092.50

1300 - Overtime/Stipend Salaries $2,310.00 $2,310.00 $2,195.90
1310 - Hourly Pay $2,539.39 $2,988.00 $2,487.16
1320 - Overtime Salaries $540.00 $0.00 $0.00
2110-TRS $12,119.67 $11,730.00 $11,216.15
2170 - THIS $19,224.49 $18,607.00 $17,791.47
2210 - Life Insurance $983.98 $1,100.00 $959.58
2220 - Health Insurance $195,902.01 $210,000.00 $196,717.31
2230 - Dental Insurance $8,936.49 $9,800.00 $8,759.62
Printed:  09/20/2019 12:16:36 PM Report:  rptOnDemandElementsRpt 2019.2.14 Page:



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

RPP???7?7?7???7?7?7????7?7?7??77

Account Mask:

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Account Type:

FY1920 Budget

Fiscal Year:

Expenditure

FY1819 Budget

[ include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

3160 - Web Based Programs

3220 - Cleaning Services

3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services
4100 - General Supplies

6400 - Dues & Fees

$1,750.00
$10,000.00
$3,000.00
$36,625.00
$0.00

$1,750.00
$10,000.00
$2,000.00
$32,000.00
$200.00

$1,043.00
$9,146.60
$2,548.45
$40,084.84
$0.00

1116 - Physical Education Program Total:

1117 - Chorus Program

$2,380,833.00

$2,319,685.00

$2,223,042.58

1310 - Hourly Pay $26,907.76 $16,900.00 $13,310.64
2110-TRS $56.20 $98.00 $76.76
2170 - THIS $88.92 $155.00 $121.99
2210 - Life Insurance $3.92 $0.00 $0.00
2220 - Health Insurance $1,401.68 $0.00 $0.00
2230 - Dental Insurance $48.92 $0.00 $0.00

1117 - Chorus Program Total: $28,507.40 $17,153.00 $13,509.39

1119 - Foreign Language
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries
1300 - Overtime/Stipend Salaries
1310 - Hourly Pay
1320 - Overtime Salaries
2110-TRS
2170 - THIS
2210 - Life Insurance
2220 - Health Insurance
2230 - Dental Insurance
3160 - Web Based Programs
4100 - General Supplies
4130 - Consumables/Workbooks

$1,176,001.92
$2,130.00
$2,539.39
$480.00
$6,837.38
$10,846.11
$544.68
$111,565.45
$4,361.75
$6,065.00
$11,200.00
$25,448.00

$1,112,000.00
$2,130.00
$2,488.00
$0.00
$6,476.00
$10,273.00
$600.00
$130,000.00
$27,000.00
$20,660.00
$400.00
$18,536.00

$1,129,443.09
$458.38
$2,487.16
$0.00
$6,567.73
$10,417.72
$593.61
$110,773.63
$4,309.26
$20,786.72
$988.83
$17,159.96

1119 - Foreign Language Total:

1120 - Middle School Education
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries

$1,358,019.68

$5,824,642.78

$1,330,563.00

$5,670,000.00

$1,303,986.09

$5,815,110.34

1130 - Tutors $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $10,213.32
1140 - Teacher Coverage $40,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,968.07
1300 - Overtime/Stipend Salaries $9,810.00 $9,810.00 $2,359.00
1310 - Hourly Pay $55,835.97 $53,230.00 $55,402.90
1320 - Overtime Salaries $135,400.00 $164,680.00 $124,963.65
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Fiscal Year:

Account Type: Expenditure

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

[ include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

2110-TRS

2170 - THIS

2210 - Life Insurance

2220 - Health Insurance

2230 - Dental Insurance

2240 - Long Term Disability

3120 - Professional Development
3140 - Instructional Prof. Services
3160 - Web Based Programs

3210 - Garbage/Recycling/Pest Serv.
3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services

3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses
4100 - General Supplies

4130 - Consumables/Workbooks
4200 - Textbooks

4400 - Periodicals & Subscriptions
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500

6400 - Dues & Fees

$33,873.12
$53,730.14
$2,568.98
$630,052.53
$26,299.17
$2.88
$800.00
$0.00
$135,143.00
$2,000.00
$3,240.00
$0.00
$95,251.00
$10,000.00
$172,226.00
$1,536.00
$0.00
$1,350.00

$34,520.00
$54,756.00
$3,000.00
$655,000.00
$28,200.00
$0.00
$800.00
$38,776.00
$139,191.00
$0.00
$3,240.00
$1,000.00
$112,974.00
$22,200.00
$105,945.00
$3,036.00
$0.00
$1,350.00

$34,657.37
$54,975.38
$2,672.78
$601,586.20
$25,510.01
$0.00
$0.00
$1,236.60
$76,565.94
$4,094.80
$3,240.00
$943.04
$94,345.01
$0.00
$80,601.95
$3,714.96
$3,321.29
$679.00

1120 - Middle School Education Total:

1130 - Reg. Ed. Curriculum Specialist

$7,249,761.57

$7,155,708.00

$7,035,161.61

1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $355,451.00 $334,700.00 $343,411.74
1300 - Overtime/Stipend Salaries $10,000.00 $8,880.00 $9,933.83
1310 - Hourly Pay $6,578.78 $6,476.00 $6,474.32
2110-TRS $2,231.28 $2,030.00 $2,086.89
2170 - THIS $3,538.95 $3,221.00 $3,310.23
2210 - Life Insurance $168.48 $225.00 $159.12
2220 - Health Insurance $28,944.74 $27,000.00 $26,413.10
2230 - Dental Insurance $1,731.55 $1,400.00 $1,627.82
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $300.00 $300.00 $617.41

1130 - Reg. Ed. Curriculum Specialist Total: $408,944.78 $384,232.00 $394,034.46

1200 - Special Education

1040 - Exempt Staff Salaries $40,485.52 $0.00 $0.00
1060 - Teacher Assistant Salaries $1,987,774.37 $1,960,400.00 $1,979,149.58
1080 - Admin. Support Salaries $0.00 $32,300.00 $0.00

1100 - Certified Staff Salaries

$3,036,361.84

$3,244,500.00

$3,118,496.06

Printed:  09/20/2019 12:16:36 PM
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019  To Date:9/30/2019

Account Mask: ???2?2?222?2?2?2?22?7?222°7?7

Account Type: Expenditure

[ Print accounts with zero balance [ include Inactive Accounts [ include PreEncumbrance

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals

1130 - Tutors $1,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,548.96
1140 - Teacher Coverage $8,000.00 $2,000.00 $7,936.11
1170 - SpEd Trainers $75,442.50 $0.00 $75,954.30
1310 - Hourly Pay $10,280.95 $22,500.00 $15,817.82
1320 - Overtime Salaries $341,180.00 $267,350.00 $311,734.66
2110 - TRS $18,651.11 $19,304.00 $24,782.65
2170 - THIS $29,583.37 $30,620.00 $30,496.10
2210 - Life Insurance $3,892.88 $5,200.00 $4,548.74
2220 - Health Insurance $937,330.39 $1,065,000.00 $1,019,669.32
2230 - Dental Insurance $43,773.51 $48,200.00 $44,084.92
2240 - Long Term Disability $0.05 $0.00 $0.00
2250 - Health Insurance Waiver $0.00 $5,760.00 $5,111.62
3120 - Professional Development $0.00 $0.00 $1,206.85
3140 - Instructional Prof. Services $25,000.00 $75,000.00 $36,147.00
3160 - Web Based Programs $35,000.00 $38,200.00 $32,031.67
3190 - Professional Services $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $16,693.46
3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services $500.00 $500.00 $189.98
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $500.00 $1,000.00 $410.11
4100 - General Supplies $210,000.00 $200,000.00 $79,550.76
4400 - Periodicals & Subscriptions $3,500.00 $500.00 $4,177.95
4700 - Software $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500 $6,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,931.25
6400 - Dues & Fees $3,000.00 $4,000.00 $2,808.00
7000 - Equipment $500 - $1,500 $3,000.00 $5,000.00 $2,368.98

1200 - Special Education Total:
1225 - Pre-K Special Education

$6,835,256.49

$7,055,334.00

$6,818,896.85

1060 - Teacher Assistant Salaries $265,403.32 $292,900.00 $279,656.18
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $426,473.50 $383,000.00 $391,619.27
1310 - Hourly Pay $9,644.32 $0.00 $11,677.82
1320 - Overtime Salaries $15,460.00 $48,580.00 $65,444.82
2110 - TRS $2,474.77 $2,310.00 $2,449.22
2170 - THIS $3,925.44 $3,664.00 $3,884.93
2210 - Life Insurance $747.18 $600.00 $607.88
2220 - Health Insurance $118,262.64 $100,000.00 $116,478.77
2230 - Dental Insurance $5,945.05 $5,800.00 $6,155.42
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

RPP???7?7?7???7?7?7????7?7?7??77

Account Mask:

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Account Type:
[ Print accounts with zero balance

FY1920 Budget

Fiscal Year:

Expenditure

FY1819 Budget

2019-2020

[ include Inactive Accounts
FY18-19 Actuals

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

2250 - Health Insurance Waiver $0.00 $1,440.00 $1,440.40
3160 - Web Based Programs $300.00 $300.00 $2,622.00
4100 - General Supplies $29,569.00 $20,000.00 $17,706.93
4150 - Testing Materials $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $600.56
7000 - Equipment $500 - $1,500 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00
1225 - Pre-K Special Education Total: $885,205.22 $875,594.00 $900,344.20
1250 - Remedial Programs
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $0.00 $31,385.00 $199,161.60
1130 - Tutors $74,040.00 $65,713.00 $57,592.50
2110-TRS $17,975.30 $562.00 $10,675.07
2170 - THIS $70.28 $894.00 $2,337.75
2210 - Life Insurance $3.50 $0.00 $103.59
2220 - Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $41,504.05
2230 - Dental Insurance $36.06 $0.00 $1,049.85
4100 - General Supplies $1,000.00 $18,400.00 $25,139.56
6400 - Dues & Fees $13,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
6700 - Tuition $2,944.00 $3,143.00 $840.00
1250 - Remedial Programs Total: $109,069.14 $120,097.00 $338,403.97
1410 - Industrial Arts
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $412,927.78 $460,500.00 $460,177.00
1320 - Overtime Salaries $120.00 $0.00 $0.00
2110-TRS $2,394.92 $2,671.00 $2,668.91
2170 - THIS $3,799.22 $4,237.00 $4,233.81
2210 - Life Insurance $177.78 $200.00 $182.00
2220 - Health Insurance $50,247.61 $52,000.00 $55,298.57
2230 - Dental Insurance $1,885.71 $1,900.00 $1,850.12
3190 - Professional Services $130.00 $130.00 $0.00
3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services $750.00 $750.00 $600.00
4100 - General Supplies $35,200.00 $38,000.00 $36,968.58
4200 - Textbooks $200.00 $200.00 $10.00
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500 $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
1410 - Industrial Arts Total: $510,633.02 $560,588.00 $561,988.99
1412 - Family & Consumer Science
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $367,074.50 $386,100.00 $384,496.83
2110-TRS $2,128.85 $2,239.00 $2,230.17
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

[ Print accounts with zero balance

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Account Type: Expenditure

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include Inactive Accounts [ include PreEncumbrance

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals
2170 - THIS $3,377.14 $3,552.00 $3,537.39
2210 - Life Insurance $147.38 $200.00 $159.38
2220 - Health Insurance $43,286.59 $52,000.00 $43,720.97
2230 - Dental Insurance $1,515.88 $2,000.00 $1,618.81
3140 - Instructional Prof. Services $0.00 $2,000.00 $0.00
3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services $4,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,669.53
4100 - General Supplies $28,600.00 $28,600.00 $21,881.96
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500 $2,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
7000 - Equipment $500 - $1,500 $0.00 $0.00 $5,145.00

1412 - Family & Consumer Science Total: $452,130.34 $479,691.00 $466,460.04

1413 - Health
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $367,111.38 $398,500.00 $396,999.21
1320 - Overtime Salaries $120.00 $0.00 $0.00
2110 -TRS $2,196.39 $2,311.00 $2,302.70
2170 - THIS $3,484.36 $3,666.00 $3,652.44
2210 - Life Insurance $173.35 $150.00 $206.70
2220 - Health Insurance $36,081.57 $1,500.00 $40,542.60
2230 - Dental Insurance $1,708.87 $750.00 $2,028.22
3160 - Web Based Programs $40,380.00 $600.00 $600.00
4100 - General Supplies $0.00 $1,100.00 $24.95
4200 - Textbooks $44,620.00 $25,327.00 $25,781.80
4400 - Periodicals & Subscriptions $1,228.00 $571.00 $256.23
1413 - Health Total: $497,103.92 $434,475.00 $472,394.85

1510 - Clubs
1310 - Hourly Pay $75,038.09 $140,575.00 $105,686.32
2110-TRS $209.33 $815.00 $556.35
2170 - THIS $332.71 $1,293.00 $879.93
2210 - Life Insurance $26.47 $0.00 $0.00
2220 - Health Insurance $4,851.64 $0.00 $0.00
2230 - Dental Insurance $178.97 $0.00 $0.00
3190 - Professional Services $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4100 - General Supplies $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $8,260.66
1510 - Clubs Total: $94,137.21 $151,183.00 $115,383.26

1520 - Interscholastic Athletics
1050 - Student Supervision $8,500.00 $15,500.00 $16,424.50
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

[ Print accounts with zero balance

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Account Type: Expenditure

[ include Inactive Accounts

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals
1310 - Hourly Pay $81,008.85 $80,000.00 $74,527.39
2110 - TRS $481.80 $554.00 $474.24
2170 - THIS $350.68 $879.00 $752.31
2210 - Life Insurance $20.52 $0.00 $0.00
2220 - Health Insurance $4,816.59 $0.00 $0.00
2230 - Dental Insurance $185.60 $0.00 $0.00
3190 - Professional Services $7,800.00 $7,800.00 $9,052.54
4100 - General Supplies $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $5,555.57
6400 - Dues & Fees $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $250.00

1520 - Interscholastic Athletics Total: $108,664.04 $110,233.00 $107,036.55
1530 - Intramurals
1310 - Hourly Pay $15,880.00 $15,550.00 $14,717.85
2110-TRS $45.68 $90.00 $86.11
2170 - THIS $73.16 $143.00 $136.19
2210 - Life Insurance $3.16 $0.00 $0.00
2220 - Health Insurance $900.50 $0.00 $0.00
2230 - Dental Insurance $34.60 $0.00 $0.00
4100 - General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $37.99
1530 - Intramurals Total: $16,937.10 $15,783.00 $14,978.14
1600 - WOW Program
1040 - Exempt Staff Salaries $0.00 $1,600.00 $0.00
1060 - Teacher Assistant Salaries $20,270.76 $42,100.00 $37,725.42
1070 - Nurses Salaries $4,809.32 $0.00 $5,079.07
1080 - Admin. Support Salaries $2,759.62 $13,170.00 $4,526.26
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $60,202.82 $147,000.00 $116,159.86
1310 - Hourly Pay $0.00 $300.00 $0.00
2110 - TRS $1,609.13 $854.00 $1,868.04
2170 - THIS $608.93 $1,355.00 $1,112.09
3190 - Professional Services $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,078.60
4100 - General Supplies $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $11,694.21
1600 - WOW Program Total: $101,260.58 $217,379.00 $181,243.55
1601 - Early Start of Year Program
1040 - Exempt Staff Salaries $0.00 $1,600.00 $0.00
1060 - Teacher Assistant Salaries $20,314.08 $34,800.00 $32,939.38
1070 - Nurses Salaries $3,789.14 $0.00 $1,308.54
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

Fiscal Year: From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report 2019-2020

Account Mask: ????2?22?2?222?22?222?22?22?2?2277? Account Type: Expenditure

[ include Inactive Accounts [ include PreEncumbrance

FY18-19 Actuals

[ Print accounts with zero balance
FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $33,524.45 $50,900.00 $47,377.25
1130 - Tutors $277.10 $0.00 $831.29
2110-TRS $169.03 $295.00 $486.74
2170 - THIS $268.09 $468.00 $424.91
4100 - General Supplies $500.00 $250.00 $0.00

1601 - Early Start of Year Program Total: $58,841.89 $88,313.00 $83,368.11

1650 - Channels of Challenge Program

1080 - Admin. Support Salaries $13,800.00 $13,800.00 $10,523.03
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $1,576,442.50 $1,451,100.00 $1,470,631.59
1300 - Overtime/Stipend Salaries $2,540.00 $2,540.00 $1,956.42
1310 - Hourly Pay $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $14,356.25
1320 - Overtime Salaries $240.00 $0.00 $0.00
2110-TRS $9,456.38 $8,518.00 $8,624.75
2170 - THIS $14,998.74 $13,511.00 $13,679.92
2210 - Life Insurance $724.57 $880.00 $780.54
2220 - Health Insurance $128,657.72 $130,000.00 $102,473.94
2230 - Dental Insurance $5,968.85 $6,800.00 $6,536.43
3160 - Web Based Programs $140.00 $0.00 $0.00
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $150.00 $150.00 $0.00
4100 - General Supplies $3,250.00 $3,250.00 $1,645.49
4150 - Testing Materials $6,950.00 $7,000.00 $6,672.99
4200 - Textbooks $7,100.00 $7,600.00 $7,348.48
6400 - Dues & Fees $265.00 $265.00 $169.00

1650 - Channels of Challenge Program Total:
1800 - Bilingual Program

$1,785,683.76

$1,660,414.00

$1,645,398.83

1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $738,053.02 $735,400.00 $642,244.37
1310 - Hourly Pay $2,539.39 $0.00 $2,500.56
1320 - Overtime Salaries $120.00 $0.00 $0.00
2110 - TRS $4,295.95 $4,265.00 $3,739.54
2170 - THIS $6,814.44 $6,766.00 $5,931.38
2210 - Life Insurance $279.06 $400.00 $266.46
2220 - Health Insurance $91,121.57 $71,000.00 $71,604.33
2230 - Dental Insurance $3,287.49 $3,300.00 $2,640.89
3160 - Web Based Programs $1,533.00 $5,000.00 $4,998.00
3190 - Professional Services $0.00 $420.00 $0.00
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

Account Type:

Fiscal Year:

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

Expenditure

[ include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019

To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $194.02
4100 - General Supplies $1,400.00 $1,400.00 $1,350.97
1800 - Bilingual Program Total: $849,443.92 $827,951.00 $735,470.52
1912 - Private Tuition Special Ed
6700 - Tuition $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $661,974.53
1912 - Private Tuition Special Ed Total: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $661,974.53
2112 - Attendance Services
1530 - Undesignated $942.48 $2,000.00 $1,895.07
3160 - Web Based Programs $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $32,510.65
2112 - Attendance Services Total: $50,942.48 $52,000.00 $34,405.72
2113 - Social Work
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $998,650.37 $805,600.00 $838,976.27
1110 - Intern $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
1310 - Hourly Pay $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $685.13
2110-TRS $5,792.09 $4,678.00 $4,869.71
2170 - THIS $9,187.55 $7,421.00 $7,724.67
2210 - Life Insurance $377.04 $500.00 $427.36
2220 - Health Insurance $101,373.04 $102,000.00 $92,817.49
2230 - Dental Insurance $3,505.88 $3,800.00 $3,623.32
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $100.00 $100.00 $0.00
4100 - General Supplies $500.00 $500.00 $352.89
2113 - Social Work Total: $1,140,485.97 $925,599.00 $949,476.84
2120 - Guidance Services
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $188,356.00 $181,800.00 $181,610.00
2110-TRS $1,092.52 $1,054.00 $1,053.26
2170 - THIS $1,732.89 $1,673.00 $1,670.55
2210 - Life Insurance $89.80 $100.00 $91.00
2220 - Health Insurance $6,627.66 $6,300.00 $6,233.16
2230 - Dental Insurance $468.78 $475.00 $462.53
3160 - Web Based Programs $4,000.00 $0.00 $3,739.31
4100 - General Supplies $1,200.00 $750.00 $1,153.53
2120 - Guidance Services Total: $203,567.65 $192,152.00 $196,013.34
2130 - Health Services
1040 - Exempt Staff Salaries $341,023.48 $280,950.00 $280,707.67
1060 - Teacher Assistant Salaries $0.00 $38,600.00 $0.00
Printed:  09/20/2019 12:16:36 PM Report:  rptOnDemandElementsRpt 2019.2.14 Page:



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

RPP???7?7?7???7?7?7????7?7?7??77

Account Mask:

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Account Type:
[ Print accounts with zero balance
FY1920 Budget

Fiscal Year:

Expenditure

FY1819 Budget

2019-2020

[ include Inactive Accounts
FY18-19 Actuals

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

1070 - Nurses Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $38,520.30
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $176,113.25 $164,900.00 $164,719.00
1160 - Vision/Hearing Technician $3,500.00 $4,000.00 $2,990.70
1300 - Overtime/Stipend Salaries $6,000.00 $12,000.00 $5,063.13
1310 - Hourly Pay $5,448.70 $13,870.00 $23,544.93
1320 - Overtime Salaries $12,855.00 $40,250.00 $69,596.42
2110-TRS $1,040.54 $1,106.00 $1,115.94
2170 - THIS $1,650.03 $1,755.00 $1,772.00
2210 - Life Insurance $480.97 $500.00 $473.14
2220 - Health Insurance $101,002.60 $125,000.00 $124,736.54
2230 - Dental Insurance $3,750.28 $4,500.00 $4,162.68
2240 - Long Term Disability $120.72 $150.00 $172.67
3120 - Professional Development $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,123.00
3160 - Web Based Programs $7,020.00 $8,000.00 $0.00
3190 - Professional Services $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,431.10
3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services $500.00 $500.00 $286.00
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $500.00 $700.00 $425.24
3410 - Telephone Expense $550.00 $550.00 $550.00
4100 - General Supplies $14,000.00 $11,125.00 $13,401.94
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
7000 - Equipment $500 - $1,500 $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00

2130 - Health Services Total: $691,555.57 $721,456.00 $734,792.40

2131 - OT/PT Services

1040 - Exempt Staff Salaries $501,433.26 $470,500.00 $482,026.21
1310 - Hourly Pay $1,013.04 $1,500.00 $1,315.80
2210 - Life Insurance $370.02 $500.00 $377.48
2220 - Health Insurance $52,588.62 $56,000.00 $52,101.25
2230 - Dental Insurance $2,087.43 $2,400.00 $2,090.79
2240 - Long Term Disability $436.97 $500.00 $579.77
3190 - Professional Services $0.00 $0.00 $5,110.24
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $500.00 $500.00 $304.54
4100 - General Supplies $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,198.07
4150 - Testing Materials $1,000.00 $0.00 $462.80
6400 - Dues & Fees $400.00 $400.00 $385.00

2131 - OT/PT Services Total: $564,829.34 $542,300.00 $546,951.95
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Account Type:
[ Print accounts with zero balance
FY1920 Budget  FY1819 Budget

Expenditure

[ include Inactive Accounts
FY18-19 Actuals

From Date7/1/2019

To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

2132 - Assistive Tech

1040 - Exempt Staff Salaries $69,764.00 $0.00 $0.00
2110-TRS $404.56 $0.00 $0.00
2170 - THIS $641.94 $0.00 $0.00
2220 - Health Insurance $9,484.77 $0.00 $0.00
2230 - Dental Insurance $486.81 $0.00 $0.00
2132 - Assistive Tech Total: $80,782.08 $0.00 $0.00
2140 - Psychological Services

1040 - Exempt Staff Salaries $60,175.89 $58,800.00 $58,777.00
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $522,312.14 $571,300.00 $514,285.67
1110 - Intern $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
1300 - Overtime/Stipend Salaries $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00
1310 - Hourly Pay $8,736.24 $8,596.00 $11,121.11
2110 -TRS $2,955.89 $3,722.00 $3,047.28
2170 - THIS $4,689.58 $5,904.00 $4,833.60
2210 - Life Insurance $268.78 $350.00 $322.56
2220 - Health Insurance $28,592.46 $57,000.00 $48,923.35
2230 - Dental Insurance $2,447.21 $2,400.00 $2,706.41
3160 - Web Based Programs $5,000.00 $0.00 $10,575.75
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $500.00 $500.00 $316.81
4100 - General Supplies $1,000.00 $8,000.00 ($378.67)
4150 - Testing Materials $10,000.00 $17,000.00 $20,390.68
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500 $0.00 $0.00 $23,600.00
6400 - Dues & Fees $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
2140 - Psychological Services Total: $670,178.19 $737,072.00 $698,521.55

2150 - Speech & Hearing Services
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries

$1,401,964.54 $1,378,600.00

$1,366,387.06

1310 - Hourly Pay $3,545.64 $1,300.00 $1,181.25
2110 - TRS $17,099.40 $8,003.00 $12,876.87
2170 - THIS $13,698.63 $12,695.00 $12,581.66
2210 - Life Insurance $406.46 $600.00 $645.49
2220 - Health Insurance $179,087.57 $165,000.00 $175,012.42
2230 - Dental Insurance $6,755.20 $6,500.00 $6,030.52
3190 - Professional Services $0.00 $0.00 $8,919.20
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019  To Date:9/30/2019
Account Mask: ????2?22?2?222?22?222?22?22?2?2277? Account Type: Expenditure
[ Print accounts with zero balance [ include Inactive Accounts [ include PreEncumbrance
FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals
4100 - General Supplies $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $4,985.54

2150 - Speech & Hearing Services Total: $1,628,057.44 $1,576,198.00 $1,588,620.01
2190 - Other Support Services

1050 - Student Supervision $0.00 $400.00 $266.00
3190 - Professional Services $19,000.00 $19,000.00 $21,936.10
3250 - Rental Equipment/Land $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,024.50
3600 - Printing $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $3,929.15
4100 - General Supplies $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,361.87
2190 - Other Support Services Total: $36,200.00 $36,600.00 $41,517.62
2191 - Lunchroom Supervision
1050 - Student Supervision $283,484.80 $331,300.00 $267,647.27
1310 - Hourly Pay $347,000.00 $284,100.00 $342,695.36
2110 - TRS $1.10 $1,648.00 $1,474.82
2170 - THIS $1.74 $2,614.00 $2,338.85
2220 - Health Insurance $81.85 $0.00 $0.00
2230 - Dental Insurance $6.36 $0.00 $0.00
4100 - General Supplies $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $700.75
2191 - Lunchroom Supervision Total: $632,575.85 $621,662.00 $614,857.05
2192 - Qutside Supervision
1310 - Hourly Pay $154,000.00 $122,200.00 $148,254.17
2110 -TRS $0.00 $709.00 $807.56
2170 - THIS $0.00 $1,124.00 $1,279.91
2192 - Outside Supervision Total: $154,000.00 $124,033.00 $150,341.64
2193 - School Resource Officers
3190 - Professional Services $0.00 $33,000.00 $0.00
2193 - School Resource Officers Total: $0.00 $33,000.00 $0.00
2210 - Improvement of Instruction
1040 - Exempt Staff Salaries $90,748.20 $88,200.00 $88,167.33
1080 - Admin. Support Salaries $62,983.70 $60,500.00 $60,485.36
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $172,465.26 $167,500.00 $167,442.00
1300 - Overtime/Stipend Salaries $15,047.25 $9,000.00 $13,116.49
1310 - Hourly Pay $42,710.33 $40,428.00 $9,554.26
1320 - Overtime Salaries $182,580.00 $181,200.00 $129,646.33
2110-TRS $19,063.89 $19,729.00 $19,087.86
2170 - THIS $4,317.76 $6,207.00 $5,062.10
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019  To Date:9/30/2019
Account Mask: ????2?22?2?222?22?222?22?22?2?2277? Account Type: Expenditure

|:| Print accounts with zero balance |:| Include Inactive Accounts |:| Include PreEncumbrance
FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals
2210 - Life Insurance $287.37 $250.00 $334.88
2220 - Health Insurance $49,189.82 $57,000.00 $48,386.42
2230 - Dental Insurance $1,435.75 $2,400.00 $1,891.22
2240 - Long Term Disability $285.87 $350.00 $310.18
3120 - Professional Development $82,769.00 $87,679.00 $115,812.26
3140 - Instructional Prof. Services $185,798.00 $129,960.00 $70,683.93
3160 - Web Based Programs $0.00 $0.00 $2,579.00
3190 - Professional Services $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $328.02
3410 - Telephone Expense $660.00 $660.00 $660.00
4100 - General Supplies $8,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,960.05
6400 - Dues & Fees $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $994.00
2210 - Improvement of Instruction Total: $925,842.20 $866,063.00 $742,501.69

2212 - QIT
1310 - Hourly Pay $6,864.98 $4,300.00 $1,848.72
1320 - Overtime Salaries $5,920.00 $7,070.00 $360.00
2110-TRS $27.36 $66.00 $12.82
2170 - THIS $43.39 $105.00 $20.30
3120 - Professional Development $8,500.00 $0.00 $3,231.50
3140 - Instructional Prof. Services $2,370.00 $10,800.00 $369.66
4100 - General Supplies $3,780.00 $3,930.00 $5,500.98
2212 - QIT Total: $27,505.73 $26,271.00 $11,343.98
2222 - Learning Resource Center

1060 - Teacher Assistant Salaries $197,267.60 $181,500.00 $176,531.03
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $677,287.00 $649,900.00 $639,163.82
1320 - Overtime Salaries $21,880.00 $18,400.00 $27,129.40
2110-TRS $3,928.78 $3,819.00 $3,793.78
2170 - THIS $6,232.24 $3,819.00 $6,018.00
2210 - Life Insurance $651.50 $700.00 $673.68
2220 - Health Insurance $177,608.13 $142,000.00 $171,005.28
2230 - Dental Insurance $5,349.02 $5,700.00 $5,343.03
2250 - Health Insurance Waiver $0.00 $980.00 $720.20
3120 - Professional Development $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $1,227.80
3160 - Web Based Programs $18,000.00 $10,000.00 $3,459.00
3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
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General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Account Mask:

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

RPP???7?7?7???7?7?7????7?7?7??77

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FY1920 Budget

?7 Account Type:

Fiscal Year:

Expenditure

FY1819 Budget

[ include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses
4100 - General Supplies

4300 - Library Collection

4310 - Instructional Videos
6400 - Dues & Fees

$300.00
$14,234.00
$81,915.00
$1,000.00
$400.00

$300.00
$13,160.00
$76,102.00
$1,000.00
$400.00

$56.93
$14,994.93
$79,298.19
$0.00
$0.00

2222 - Learning Resource Center Total:

2225 - Comp. Assist. Instruct. Serv.

$1,210,753.27

$1,112,480.00

$1,129,415.07

1010 - Summer Workers $6,340.00 $8,000.00 $5,201.13
1040 - Exempt Staff Salaries $423,292.14 $429,800.00 $430,482.15
1080 - Admin. Support Salaries $35,234.55 $35,300.00 $31,596.67
1090 - Tech Support Salaries $177,574.28 $186,100.00 $185,915.04
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $650,281.64 $658,000.00 $662,307.00
1300 - Overtime/Stipend Salaries $3,011.52 $10,000.00 $8,101.45
1320 - Overtime Salaries $19,849.79 $17,300.00 $18,499.07
2110 - TRS $19,683.87 $19,764.00 $18,845.07
2170 - THIS $9,135.24 $9,888.00 $8,449.74
2210 - Life Insurance $973.08 $1,200.00 $1,249.11
2220 - Health Insurance $163,241.72 $213,000.00 $193,299.79
2230 - Dental Insurance $7,520.20 $10,500.00 $8,429.58
2240 - Long Term Disability $546.05 $700.00 $665.60
2250 - Health Insurance Waiver $0.00 $720.00 $720.06
3120 - Professional Development $29,520.00 $29,520.00 $19,409.80
3160 - Web Based Programs $175,000.00 $147,500.00 $142,653.21
3190 - Professional Services $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $14,274.10
3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services $16,000.00 $18,000.00 $39,541.60
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,600.16
3410 - Telephone Expense $4,620.00 $4,620.00 $4,620.00
4100 - General Supplies $851,200.00 $875,000.00 $631,922.28
4700 - Software $24,000.00 $29,000.00 $4,682.99
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500 $170,000.00 $145,000.00 $86,230.37
6400 - Dues & Fees $3,000.00 $1,800.00 $1,064.00
7000 - Equipment $500 - $1,500 $0.00 $0.00 $147,073.89

2225 - Comp. Assist. Instruct. Serv. Total: $2,805,024.08 $2,865,712.00 $2,666,833.86

2230 - Assessment & Testing
3160 - Web Based Programs $67,350.00 $88,150.00 $94,360.74
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Account Type:
[ Print accounts with zero balance

FY1920 Budget

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

Expenditure
[ include Inactive Accounts
FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals

From Date7/1/2019

To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

2230 - Assessment & Testing Total: $67,350.00 $88,150.00 $94,360.74
2310 - Board of Education
1310 - Hourly Pay $208.33 $5,000.00 $5,283.50
1320 - Overtime Salaries $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,356.34
2110-TRS $0.00 $0.00 $1.64
2170 - THIS $0.00 $0.00 $2.61
2190 - 6% Penalty - Excess Salary $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $13,659.71
2340 - Retiree Health Insurance $170,000.00 $170,000.00 $158,165.73
3120 - Professional Development $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1,668.15
3160 - Web Based Programs $21,100.00 $10,900.00 $9,511.68
3170 - Audit/Financial Services $27,300.00 $27,300.00 $20,475.00
3180 - Legal Services $400,000.00 $330,000.00 $382,897.86
3190 - Professional Services $50,000.00 $25,000.00 $46,046.94
4100 - General Supplies $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $13,771.16
4400 - Periodicals & Subscriptions $250.00 $250.00 $153.00
6400 - Dues & Fees $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $14,704.00
2310 - Board of Education Total: $704,858.33 $609,450.00 $671,697.32
2320 - Office of the Superintendent
1040 - Exempt Staff Salaries $57,892.80 $56,000.00 $61,447.07
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $206,000.00 $250,000.00 $242,000.00
2110 - TRS $21,686.59 $26,400.00 $34,417.32
2170 - THIS $4,889.56 $6,000.00 $5,744.17
2210 - Life Insurance $277.04 $330.00 $214.34
2220 - Health Insurance $30,534.08 $38,500.00 $30,676.82
2230 - Dental Insurance $1,918.84 $2,400.00 $1,556.30
2240 - Long Term Disability $233.07 $350.00 $292.50
2250 - Health Insurance Waiver $0.00 $4,100.00 $0.00
2260 - Vision Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $238.08
3120 - Professional Development $7,000.00 $14,500.00 $9,425.76
3160 - Web Based Programs $700.00 $700.00 $543.00
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $918.64
3410 - Telephone Expense $1,320.00 $1,320.00 $1,320.00
4100 - General Supplies $7,500.00 $4,500.00 $7,165.50
6400 - Dues & Fees $0.00 $4,000.00 $1,139.00
2320 - Office of the Superintendent Total: $342,451.98 $411,600.00 $397,098.50
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Account Mask:

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

PP9272292277222272222772272 Account Type:

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FY1920 Budget

Fiscal Year:

Expenditure

FY1819 Budget

[ include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

2330 - Special Area Administration

1010 - Summer Workers $1,430.00 $0.00 $960.00
1080 - Admin. Support Salaries $111,953.93 $76,500.00 $110,364.03
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $549,861.55 $491,400.00 $489,392.45
1310 - Hourly Pay $1,399.00 $1,399.00 $1,560.43
1320 - Overtime Salaries $0.00 $500.00 $186.53
1530 - Undesignated $3,079.15 $0.00 $2,900.56
2110 - TRS $58,033.70 $51,800.00 $79,234.52
2170 - THIS $13,084.54 $11,700.00 $11,441.08
2210 - Life Insurance $570.78 $800.00 $745.23
2220 - Health Insurance $150,381.88 $110,000.00 $133,713.48
2230 - Dental Insurance $4,773.43 $4,300.00 $4,672.95
2240 - Long Term Disability $282.04 $600.00 $504.55
3140 - Instructional Prof. Services $5,000.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $3,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,548.25
3410 - Telephone Expense $2,860.00 $2,860.00 $2,970.00
4100 - General Supplies $1,000.00 $0.00 $488.00

2330 - Special Area Administration Total: $906,710.00 $753,859.00 $844,182.06

2410 - Office of the Principal
1080 - Admin. Support Salaries $526,366.49 $504,900.00 $491,325.31
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $1,762,506.71 $1,797,200.00 $1,796,894.20
1310 - Hourly Pay $7,152.34 $6,995.00 $8,430.50
1320 - Overtime Salaries $368.35 $10,000.00 $6,302.57
1530 - Undesignated $470.56 $18,500.00 $22,150.37
2110-TRS $185,850.63 $190,300.00 $189,915.23
2170 - THIS $41,915.41 $43,100.00 $42,834.48
2210 - Life Insurance $2,872.54 $3,200.00 $3,736.10
2220 - Health Insurance $447,909.97 $440,000.00 $410,925.63
2230 - Dental Insurance $20,986.46 $22,000.00 $18,953.80
2240 - Long Term Disability $1,854.52 $2,300.00 $2,163.60
2260 - Vision Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $659.84
3120 - Professional Development $52,500.00 $52,500.00 $32,450.92
3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services $0.00 $1,000.00 $501.59
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $980.42
3410 - Telephone Expense $9,350.00 $9,350.00 $10,010.00
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019  To Date:9/30/2019
Account Mask: ????2?22?2?222?22?222?22?22?2?2277? Account Type: Expenditure
[ Print accounts with zero balance [ include Inactive Accounts [ include PreEncumbrance
FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals
4100 - General Supplies $13,911.00 $13,911.00 $12,774.19
6400 - Dues & Fees $0.00 $500.00 $0.00

2410 - Office of the Principal Total: $3,076,264.98 $3,118,006.00 $3,051,008.75
2510 - Direction of Business Support

1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $185,377.92 $172,900.00 $172,398.00
2110 -TRS $19,515.60 $18,230.00 $19,437.75
2170 - THIS $4,400.24 $4,170.00 $4,091.98
2210 - Life Insurance $156.61 $140.00 $92.36
2220 - Health Insurance $30,534.08 $30,300.00 $29,067.64
2230 - Dental Insurance $1,450.56 $1,450.00 $1,382.70
2240 - Long Term Disability $204.76 $240.00 $223.86
3120 - Professional Development $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,231.16
3410 - Telephone Expense $660.00 $660.00 $660.00
6400 - Dues & Fees $0.00 $0.00 $30.00
2510 - Direction of Business Support Total: $245,799.77 $231,590.00 $230,615.45
2520 - Fiscal Services

1010 - Summer Workers $2,750.40 $0.00 $455.80
1040 - Exempt Staff Salaries $171,660.08 $213,500.00 $199,110.79
1080 - Admin. Support Salaries $262,770.77 $188,300.00 $198,055.06
1320 - Overtime Salaries $2,071.85 $2,000.00 $12,557.34
1600 - Attendance Incentive $400.00 $0.00 $200.00
2210 - Life Insurance $365.04 $400.00 $453.14
2220 - Health Insurance $58,084.15 $67,000.00 $62,663.72
2230 - Dental Insurance $2,341.40 $3,000.00 $2,609.32
2240 - Long Term Disability $108.55 $175.00 $130.63
3120 - Professional Development $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $2,151.43
3160 - Web Based Programs $75,100.00 $85,000.00 $96,752.34
3170 - Audit/Financial Services $60,000.00 $57,000.00 $61,365.92
3190 - Professional Services $50,000.00 $80,000.00 $76,335.68
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $806.44
3410 - Telephone Expense $660.00 $660.00 $770.00
4100 - General Supplies $9,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,148.82
6400 - Dues & Fees $110,000.00 $85,000.00 $108,929.68
2520 - Fiscal Services Total: $814,812.24 $799,535.00 $831,496.11

2546 - Security Services
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

Fiscal Year: From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report 2019-2020

Account Mask: ????2?22?2?222?22?222?22?22?2?2277? Account Type: Expenditure

[ include Inactive Accounts [ include PreEncumbrance

FY18-19 Actuals

[ Print accounts with zero balance
FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

1310 - Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $15.92
1320 - Overtime Salaries $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,520.00
2110-TRS $0.00 $15.00 $4.89
2170 - THIS $0.00 $23.00 $7.94
3160 - Web Based Programs $0.00 $6,100.00 $4,200.00

2546 - Security Services Total: $0.00 $8,638.00 $6,748.75

2560 - Food Service

3150 - Contracted Food Service

$1,191,952.00

$1,170,000.00

$1,225,536.27

3160 - Web Based Programs $5,000.00 $4,700.00 $5,288.00
3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $30,873.88
3250 - Rental Equipment/Land $0.00 $0.00 $442.00
4100 - General Supplies $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,894.30
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500 $15,000.00 $50,000.00 $41,410.65
7000 - Equipment $500 - $1,500 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00

2560 - Food Service Total:
2620 - Planning, R&D, Evaluation Svcs

$1,236,952.00

$1,249,700.00

$1,309,445.10

3190 - Professional Services $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

2620 - Planning, R&D, Evaluation Svcs Total: $15,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

2633 - Information Services
1040 - Exempt Staff Salaries $66,269.06 $122,600.00 $117,559.33
2210 - Life Insurance $0.00 $100.00 $104.26
2220 - Health Insurance $12,895.96 $0.00 $0.00
2230 - Dental Insurance $432.72 $0.00 $0.00
2240 - Long Term Disability $71.76 $150.00 $135.33
3120 - Professional Development $500.00 $500.00 $643.89
3160 - Web Based Programs $17,000.00 $16,500.00 $18,573.58
3190 - Professional Services $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,800.00
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $500.00 $500.00 $240.21
3400 - Undesignated $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $16,353.38
3410 - Telephone Expense $43,160.00 $43,160.00 $39,320.44
3420 - Network Expense $142,000.00 $152,000.00 $152,768.70
3500 - Advertising $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $8,878.30
3600 - Printing $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00
4100 - General Supplies $6,400.00 $8,400.00 $1,293.25
6400 - Dues & Fees $0.00 $0.00 $390.00
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

RPP???7?7?7???7?7?7????7?7?7??77

Account Mask:

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT FY1920 Budget

Account Type:

Fiscal Year:

Expenditure

FY1819 Budget

[ include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

2633 - Information Services Total: $330,229.50
2640 - Human Resources

1010 - Summer Workers $0.00
1040 - Exempt Staff Salaries $96,367.44
1080 - Admin. Support Salaries $74,376.42
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $159,450.72
1300 - Overtime/Stipend Salaries $300.00
1310 - Hourly Pay $101,074.87
1320 - Overtime Salaries $4,900.00
1530 - Undesignated $199.05
2110-TRS $17,698.70
2170 - THIS $4,707.56
2210 - Life Insurance $380.67
2220 - Health Insurance $66,224.25
2230 - Dental Insurance $3,284.00
2240 - Long Term Disability $180.51
2250 - Health Insurance Waiver $0.00
2300 - Tuition Reimbursement $0.00
3120 - Professional Development $17,000.00
3140 - Instructional Prof. Services $49,000.00
3160 - Web Based Programs $65,600.00
3190 - Professional Services $25,000.00
3250 - Rental Equipment/Land $800.00
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $1,500.00
3410 - Telephone Expense $660.00
3500 - Advertising $1,000.00
3920 - Criminal Background Checks $23,000.00
3930 - Employee Service Fees $25,000.00
4100 - General Supplies $3,000.00
6400 - Dues & Fees $100.00
8010 - Retirement Sick Payout $33,507.50
8020 - Retirement Incentive $213,458.97
8030 - Vacation Payout $41,435.67

$384,910.00

$700.00
$89,300.00
$57,700.00
$153,400.00
$200.00
$122,899.00
$6,000.00
$1,600.00
$17,028.00
$4,854.00
$330.00
$50,000.00
$2,300.00
$210.00
$720.00
$25,000.00
$17,000.00
$49,000.00
$45,000.00
$25,000.00
$800.00
$1,500.00
$660.00
$1,000.00
$23,000.00
$25,000.00
$3,000.00
$100.00
$80,000.00
$278,000.00
$50,000.00

$358,060.67

$1,152.38
$91,160.65
$65,450.54
$153,318.00
$276.92
$112,648.73
$3,613.76
$4,792.77
$17,460.46
$5,542.01
$387.25
$51,373.14
$2,736.16
$192.14
$4,802.50
$24,146.00
$7,500.00
$14,535.65
$45,737.29
$66,318.59
$735.00
$129.44
$660.00
$429.39
$6,990.00
$21,078.72
$2,544.24
$209.00
$60,482.50
$277,831.78
$49,433.39

2640 - Human Resources Total: $1,029,206.33

2660 - Data Processing Services

$1,131,301.00

$1,093,668.40
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

Account Mask:

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

RPP???7?7?7???7?7?7????7?7?7??77

[ Print accounts with zero balance
FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Account Type:

FY1920 Budget

Fiscal Year:

Expenditure

FY1819 Budget

2019-2020

[ include Inactive Accounts
FY18-19 Actuals

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services $5,700.00 $4,000.00 $8,283.87
3610 - Copier Machines $120,000.00 $108,000.00 $136,439.88
4100 - General Supplies $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
4120 - Copier Paper $75,000.00 $45,000.00 $45,140.66
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500 $53,000.00 $75,000.00 $19,710.00
2660 - Data Processing Services Total: $278,700.00 $232,000.00 $209,574.41
3200 - Community Recreation Services
1310 - Hourly Pay $0.00 $15,000.00 $9,109.53
3200 - Community Recreation Services Total: $0.00 $15,000.00 $9,109.53
3500 - Extended Day Kindergarten
1060 - Teacher Assistant Salaries $135,125.26 $123,600.00 $122,802.00
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $158,473.00 $161,100.00 $160,979.00
1310 - Hourly Pay $0.00 $3,581.00 $0.00
1320 - Overtime Salaries $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,337.99
2110-TRS $919.35 $934.00 $945.93
2170 - THIS $1,458.07 $1,482.00 $1,500.27
2210 - Life Insurance $233.44 $300.00 $277.04
2220 - Health Insurance $56,455.18 $78,000.00 $65,791.81
2230 - Dental Insurance $2,789.63 $3,200.00 $2,805.36
4100 - General Supplies $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $19,169.53
3500 - Extended Day Kindergarten Total: $375,453.93 $407,197.00 $389,608.93
3600 - Community Services
1310 - Hourly Pay $0.00 $0.00 $176.00
1320 - Overtime Salaries $0.00 $900.00 $0.00
1550 - Senior Workers $40,000.00 $52,000.00 $38,498.48
2110-TRS $0.00 $5.00 $0.76
2170 - THIS $0.00 $8.00 $1.21
4100 - General Supplies $300.00 $300.00 $284.80
3600 - Community Services Total: $40,300.00 $53,213.00 $38,961.25
3700 - Parochial/Private Services
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries $208,036.96 $303,700.00 $289,027.48
1310 - Hourly Pay $0.00 $1,591.00 $1,590.94
2110-TRS $14,985.89 $14,621.00 $14,512.63
2170 - THIS $1,914.12 $2,809.00 $2,673.66
2210 - Life Insurance $78.58 $100.00 $111.87
Printed:  09/20/2019 12:16:36 PM Report:  rptOnDemandElementsRpt 2019.2.14 Page:



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

Account Type:

Fiscal Year:

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

Expenditure

[ include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019

To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

2220 - Health Insurance $8,202.55 $16,500.00 $24,697.10
2230 - Dental Insurance $939.75 $1,100.00 $1,138.54
3120 - Professional Development $3,233.00 $9,300.00 $13,234.57
3140 - Instructional Prof. Services $8,510.00 $5,640.00 $3,145.00
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $533.00 $600.00 $471.40
4100 - General Supplies $5,234.00 $3,425.00 $3,321.96
4700 - Software $0.00 $625.00 $0.00
6400 - Dues & Fees $0.00 $0.00 $228.00
3700 - Parochial/Private Services Total: $251,667.85 $360,011.00 $354,153.15
4120 - Sp. Ed. Services
3140 - Instructional Prof. Services $125,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00
3190 - Professional Services $51,000.00 $28,000.00 $52,275.99
4120 - Sp. Ed. Services Total: $176,000.00 $83,000.00 $52,275.99
4220 - SpEd Tuition-Other Governments
6700 - Tuition $1,130,507.00 $840,000.00 $1,023,520.45
4220 - SpEd Tuition-Other Governments Total: $1,130,507.00 $840,000.00 $1,023,520.45
6000 - Contingency
6990 - Undesignated $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00
6000 - Contingency Total: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $0.00

10 - Education Fund

TatAl.

$65,926,226.52

$63,902,384.00

$63,082,219.10
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

Account Type:

Fiscal Year: 2019-2020

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

Expenditure

[ include Inactive Accounts
FY18-19 Actuals

From Date7/1/2019

To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund
0000 - Undesignated
2533 - Construction Services

4100 - General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $1,594.00
5300 - Building Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $4,656.00
7000 - Equipment $500 - $1,500 $0.00 $0.00 $8,815.00
2533 - Construction Services Total: $0.00 $0.00 $15,065.00
2536 - Facility Improvements

5300 - Building Improvements $0.00 $80,000.00 $83,092.00
2536 - Facility Improvements Total: $0.00 $80,000.00 $83,092.00

2541 - O&M Service Area Direction
1040 - Exempt Staff Salaries $153,245.34 $148,300.00 $148,235.00
1080 - Admin. Support Salaries $10,322.26 $30,000.00 $22,536.20
1320 - Overtime Salaries $0.00 $250.00 $103.32
2210 - Life Insurance $206.56 $100.00 $194.86
2220 - Health Insurance $14,284.60 $14,200.00 $13,861.37
2230 - Dental Insurance $468.28 $500.00 $427.30
2240 - Long Term Disability $169.41 $250.00 $185.38
3120 - Professional Development $3,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,397.08
4100 - General Supplies $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $14,926.18
2541 - O&M Service Area Direction Total: $198,196.45 $214,100.00 $202,866.69

2542 - Care & Upkeep of Buildings
1010 - Summer Workers $72,068.96 $35,000.00 $40,710.78
1020 - Custodial Salaries $1,871,385.50 $1,846,700.00 $1,847,379.06
1030 - Maintenance Salaries $380,591.02 $366,500.00 $367,314.32
1250 - Custodial Substitutes $24,242.88 $15,000.00 $17,486.61
1320 - Overtime Salaries $87,624.93 $70,500.00 $101,685.93
1600 - Attendance Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $400.00
2210 - Life Insurance $1,638.00 $1,800.00 $2,151.07
2220 - Health Insurance $402,956.30 $400,000.00 $394,258.06
2230 - Dental Insurance $18,944.38 $17,500.00 $17,157.84
3120 - Professional Development $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $645.00
3160 - Web Based Programs $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $8,535.41
3190 - Professional Services $546,250.00 $300,000.00 $374,129.31
3210 - Garbage/Recycling/Pest Serv. $65,000.00 $60,000.00 $62,963.28
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019  To Date:9/30/2019
Account Mask: ????2?22?2?222?22?222?22?22?2?2277? Account Type: Expenditure
|:| Print accounts with zero balance |:| Include Inactive Accounts |:| Include PreEncumbrance

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals

3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services $520,000.00 $310,000.00 $477,796.81

3250 - Rental Equipment/Land $15,000.00 $10,000.00 $17,654.00

3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $932.87

3410 - Telephone Expense $4,620.00 $2,640.00 $4,070.00

3700 - Water/Sewer Fees $112,000.00 $112,000.00 $101,907.24

4100 - General Supplies $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $230,239.06

4650 - Natural Gas $175,000.00 $175,000.00 $183,077.27

4660 - Electricity $550,000.00 $600,000.00 $553,004.95

4810 - Painting Supplies $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $8,993.14

4840 - Plumbing Supplies $30,000.00 $20,000.00 $13,634.44

4850 - Custodial Supplies $110,000.00 $100,000.00 $108,754.69

4860 - Electrical Supplies $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $18,166.22

4870 - Maintenance Supplies $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $14,857.24

5300 - Building Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $5,428.65

5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500 $156,000.00 $100,000.00 $91,107.09

7000 - Equipment $500 - $1,500 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $182,601.97

2542 - Care & Upkeep of Buildings Total: $5,563,821.97 $4,963,140.00 $5,247,042.31
2543 - Care & Upkeep of Grounds

1010 - Summer Workers $0.00 $12,000.00 $0.00
1030 - Maintenance Salaries $118,724.62 $112,500.00 $107,686.63
1320 - Overtime Salaries $351.24 $10,000.00 $8,019.77
2210 - Life Insurance $91.00 $100.00 $150.90
2220 - Health Insurance $18,845.82 $19,000.00 $11,064.80
2230 - Dental Insurance $936.56 $1,000.00 $923.04
3190 - Professional Services $129,097.00 $30,000.00 $22,767.00
3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $14,545.77
3250 - Rental Equipment/Land $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
3260 - Equipment Leasing $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $10,441.32
3410 - Telephone Expense $1,320.00 $660.00 $1,320.00
4100 - General Supplies $75,000.00 $50,000.00 $78,153.91
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500 $197,000.00 $125,000.00 $268,574.82
7000 - Equipment $500 - $1,500 $0.00 $0.00 $3,979.95

2543 - Care & Upkeep of Grounds Total: $573,366.24 $389,760.00 $527,627.91

2545 - Care & Upkeep of Vehicles

3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services $8,500.00 $8,500.00 $3,144.15
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

Account Type:

Fiscal Year:

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

Expenditure
[ include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019

To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

4100 - General Supplies $5,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,737.44
4640 - Gasoline/Diesel Fuel $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $7,211.98
7000 - Equipment $500 - $1,500 $2,500.00 $0.00 $1,082.00
2545 - Care & Upkeep of Vehicles Total: $26,000.00 $20,500.00 $15,175.57
2546 - Security Services
3120 - Professional Development $0.00 $5,000.00 $0.00
3160 - Web Based Programs $7,000.00 $12,000.00 $6,100.00
3190 - Professional Services $75,000.00 $68,000.00 $74,540.12
3230 - Repair & Maintenance Services $5,000.00 $7,000.00 $4,070.50
4100 - General Supplies $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $91,439.06
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500 $50,000.00 $150,000.00 $56,750.00
2546 - Security Services Total: $152,000.00 $257,000.00 $232,899.68
2547 - Warehouse Services
1020 - Custodial Salaries $43,944.06 $42,200.00 $42,161.60
1320 - Overtime Salaries $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
2210 - Life Insurance $45.50 $50.00 $56.94
2220 - Health Insurance $18,481.34 $18,400.00 $18,039.93
2230 - Dental Insurance $468.28 $475.00 $461.52
2547 - Warehouse Services Total: $63,439.18 $61,125.00 $60,719.99
4190 - Payments In-State Governments
3190 - Professional Services $3,600.00 $3,520.00 $3,517.95
4190 - Payments In-State Governments Total: $3,600.00 $3,520.00 $3,517.95

20 - Operations & Maintenance Fund Total: $6,580,423.84

$5,989,145.00

$6,388,007.10
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

RPP???7?7?7???7?7?7????7?7?7??77

Account Mask:

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Account Type:

FY1920 Budget

Fiscal Year:

Expenditure

FY1819 Budget

[ include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

30 - Debt Services Fund
0000 - Undesignated
5200 - Interest on Debt

6200 - Interest $425,025.00 $519,125.00 $519,125.00
5200 - Interest on Debt Total: $425,025.00 $519,125.00 $519,125.00

5270 - Capital Lease Interest
6200 - Interest $16,282.00 $16,648.00 $14,663.01
5270 - Capital Lease Interest Total: $16,282.00 $16,648.00 $14,663.01

5300 - Principal - Long-term Debt
6100 - Redemption of Principal

$2,430,000.00

$2,295,000.00

$2,295,000.00

5300 - Principal - Long-term Debt Total:

5370 - Capital Lease Principal

$2,430,000.00

$2,295,000.00

$2,295,000.00

6100 - Redemption of Principal $140,278.00 $229,854.00 $231,837.70
5370 - Capital Lease Principal Total: $140,278.00 $229,854.00 $231,837.70

5400 - Debt Service Other
6400 - Dues & Fees $4,000.00 $204,000.00 $1,010.00
5400 - Debt Service Other Total: $4,000.00 $204,000.00 $1,010.00

30 - Debt Services Fund Total:

$3,015,585.00

$3,264,627.00

$3,061,635.71
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Account Type:

Fiscal Year:

[ Print accounts with zero balance

FY1920 Budget

FY1819 Budget

Expenditure

[ include Inactive Accounts

FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019

To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

40 - Transportation Fund
0000 - Undesignated
2550 - Transportation Services

1080 - Admin. Support Salaries
1100 - Certified Staff Salaries
1320 - Overtime Salaries
2110-TRS
2170 - THIS
2210 - Life Insurance
2220 - Health Insurance
2230 - Dental Insurance
3160 - Web Based Programs
3190 - Professional Services
3300 - Contracted Transportation
3310 - Transportation Special Ed.
3320 - Travel/Mileage Expenses
3410 - Telephone Expense
4100 - General Supplies

$20,644.78
$5,900.00
$500.00

$0.00

$0.00

$22.88

$0.00

$0.00
$32,000.00
$10,000.00
$1,343,000.00
$1,732,600.00
$500.00
$660.00
$500.00

$10,000.00
$5,400.00
$1,500.00
$600.00
$150.00
$32.00
$3,150.00
$184.00
$21,500.00
$5,500.00
$1,383,000.00
$1,750,575.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,000.00

$6,610.34
$5,850.00
$775.66
$616.00
$139.00
$31.00
$919.91
$35.59
$31,280.46
$7,302.72
$1,334,623.85
$1,674,623.98
$428.92
$660.00
$60.00

2550 - Transportation Services Total:

3700 - Parochial/Private Services

$3,146,327.66

$3,182,591.00

$3,063,957.43

3300 - Contracted Transportation $135,000.00 $130,000.00 $134,882.40
3700 - Parochial/Private Services Total: $135,000.00 $130,000.00 $134,882.40

4120 - Sp. Ed. Services
3310 - Transportation Special Ed. $14,000.00 $19,000.00 $13,991.44
4120 - Sp. Ed. Services Total: $14,000.00 $19,000.00 $13,991.44

40 - Transportation Fund Total:

$3,295,327.66

$3,331,591.00

$3,212,831.27
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

RPP???7?7?7???7?7?7????7?7?7??77

Account Mask:

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Account Type:
[ Print accounts with zero balance

FY1920 Budget

Fiscal Year:

Expenditure

FY1819 Budget

2019-2020

[ include Inactive Accounts
FY18-19 Actuals

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

50 - Municipal Retirement Fund
0000 - Undesignated
1110 - Elementary Education

2120 - IMRF $40,000.00 $970,000.00 $3,688.36
1110 - Elementary Education Total: $40,000.00 $970,000.00 $3,688.36
1120 - Middle School Education
2120 - IMRF $35,270.02 $0.00 $596.92
1120 - Middle School Education Total: $35,270.02 $0.00 $596.92
1200 - Special Education
2120 - IMRF $202,383.03 $0.00 $212,893.43
1200 - Special Education Total: $202,383.03 $0.00 $212,893.43
1225 - Pre-K Special Education
2120 - IMRF $31,620.87 $0.00 $31,940.08
1225 - Pre-K Special Education Total: $31,620.87 $0.00 $31,940.08
1250 - Remedial Programs
2120 - IMRF $0.00 $0.00 $286.34
1250 - Remedial Programs Total: $0.00 $0.00 $286.34
1510 - Clubs
2120 - IMRF $55.93 $0.00 $1,125.25
1510 - Clubs Total: $55.93 $0.00 $1,125.25
1520 - Interscholastic Athletics
2120 - IMRF $260.88 $0.00 $1,031.00
1520 - Interscholastic Athletics Total: $260.88 $0.00 $1,031.00
1600 - WOW Program
2120 - IMRF $1,049.06 $0.00 $1,507.44
1600 - WOW Program Total: $1,049.06 $0.00 $1,507.44
1601 - Early Start of Year Program
2120 - IMRF $1,613.35 $0.00 $1,668.66
1601 - Early Start of Year Program Total: $1,613.35 $0.00 $1,668.66
2112 - Attendance Services
2120 - IMRF $100.28 $0.00 $229.87
2112 - Attendance Services Total: $100.28 $0.00 $229.87
2130 - Health Services
2120 - IMRF $36,285.26 $0.00 $37,430.48
2130 - Health Services Total: $36,285.26 $0.00 $37,430.48
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019  To Date:9/30/2019
Account Mask: ????2?22?2?222?22?222?22?22?2?2277? Account Type: Expenditure

[ Print accounts with zero balance [ include Inactive Accounts [ include PreEncumbrance
FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals

2131 - OT/PT Services

2120 - IMRF $53,460.30 $0.00 $50,680.73
2131 - OT/PT Services Total: $53,460.30 $0.00 $50,680.73
2140 - Psychological Services
2120 - IMRF $6,402.75 $0.00 $6,569.11
2140 - Psychological Services Total: $6,402.75 $0.00 $6,569.11
2190 - Other Support Services
2120 - IMRF $0.00 $0.00 $14.02
2190 - Other Support Services Total: $0.00 $0.00 $14.02
2191 - Lunchroom Supervision
2120 - IMRF $14.43 $0.00 $9,899.61
2191 - Lunchroom Supervision Total: $14.43 $0.00 $9,899.61
2192 - Qutside Supervision
2120 - IMRF $0.00 $0.00 $1,019.76
2192 - Outside Supervision Total: $0.00 $0.00 $1,019.76
2210 - Improvement of Instruction
2120 - IMRF $16,371.00 $0.00 $16,925.78
2210 - Improvement of Instruction Total: $16,371.00 $0.00 $16,925.78
2222 - Learning Resource Center
2120 - IMRF $20,877.51 $0.00 $20,098.15
2222 - Learning Resource Center Total: $20,877.51 $0.00 $20,098.15
2225 - Comp. Assist. Instruct. Serv.
2120 - IMRF $63,880.54 $0.00 $73,099.58
2225 - Comp. Assist. Instruct. Serv. Total: $63,880.54 $0.00 $73,099.58
2310 - Board of Education
2120 - IMRF $0.00 $0.00 $1,177.43
2310 - Board of Education Total: $0.00 $0.00 $1,177.43
2320 - Office of the Superintendent
2120 - IMRF $6,159.90 $0.00 $6,861.01
2320 - Office of the Superintendent Total: $6,159.90 $0.00 $6,861.01
2330 - Special Area Administration
2120 - IMRF $11,911.97 $0.00 $12,575.38
2330 - Special Area Administration Total: $11,911.97 $0.00 $12,575.38

2410 - Office of the Principal
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Fiscal Year:

Account Mask: ????2?22?2?222?22?222?22?22?2?2277? Account Type: Expenditure

[ Print accounts with zero balance

[ include Inactive Accounts

2019-2020

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals
2120 - IMRF $56,044.68 $0.00 $56,153.34
2410 - Office of the Principal Total: $56,044.68 $0.00 $56,153.34
2520 - Fiscal Services
2120 - IMRF $45,842.34 $0.00 $46,115.19
2520 - Fiscal Services Total: $45,842.34 $0.00 $46,115.19
2541 - O&M Service Area Direction
2120 - IMRF $17,403.49 $0.00 $19,404.69
2541 - O&M Service Area Direction Total: $17,403.49 $0.00 $19,404.69
2542 - Care & Upkeep of Buildings
2120 - IMRF $240,551.29 $0.00 $263,553.27
2542 - Care & Upkeep of Buildings Total: $240,551.29 $0.00 $263,553.27
2543 - Care & Upkeep of Grounds
2120 - IMRF $12,669.74 $0.00 $13,121.71
2543 - Care & Upkeep of Grounds Total: $12,669.74 $0.00 $13,121.71
2547 - Warehouse Services
2120 - IMRF $4,675.77 $0.00 $4,800.00
2547 - Warehouse Services Total: $4,675.77 $0.00 $4,800.00
2550 - Transportation Services
2120 - IMRF $2,196.72 $0.00 $935.54
2550 - Transportation Services Total: $2,196.72 $0.00 $935.54
2633 - Information Services
2120 - IMRF $6,557.50 $0.00 $13,384.12
2633 - Information Services Total: $6,557.50 $0.00 $13,384.12
2640 - Human Resources
2120 - IMRF $19,346.61 $0.00 $19,845.60
2640 - Human Resources Total: $19,346.61 $0.00 $19,845.60
3500 - Extended Day Kindergarten
2120 - IMRF $12,685.34 $0.00 $13,851.49
3500 - Extended Day Kindergarten Total: $12,685.34 $0.00 $13,851.49
50 - Municipal Retirement Fund Total: $945,690.56 $970,000.00 $942,483.34
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

RPP???7?7?7???7?7?7????7?7?7??77

Account Mask:

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Account Type:
[ Print accounts with zero balance

FY1920 Budget

Fiscal Year:

Expenditure

FY1819 Budget

2019-2020

[ include Inactive Accounts
FY18-19 Actuals

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

51 - Social Security/Medicare Fund
0000 - Undesignated
1110 - Elementary Education

2130 - FICA $75,051.85 $575,000.00 $2,334.19
2140 - Medicare $175,865.37 $727,000.00 $150,739.11
1110 - Elementary Education Total: $250,917.22 $1,302,000.00 $153,073.30
1111 - Response to Intervention
2140 - Medicare $39,195.40 $0.00 $26,980.18
1111 - Response to Intervention Total: $39,195.40 $0.00 $26,980.18
1112 - General Music
2140 - Medicare $14,680.11 $0.00 $13,414.35
1112 - General Music Total: $14,680.11 $0.00 $13,414.35
1113 - Art Program
2140 - Medicare $13,882.82 $0.00 $12,446.86
1113 - Art Program Total: $13,882.82 $0.00 $12,446.86
1114 - Instrumental Music
2140 - Medicare $7,744.02 $0.00 $8,373.05
1114 - Instrumental Music Total: $7,744.02 $0.00 $8,373.05
1116 - Physical Education Program
2140 - Medicare $29,112.95 $0.00 $26,882.87
1116 - Physical Education Program Total: $29,112.95 $0.00 $26,882.87
1117 - Chorus Program
2130 - FICA $4.79 $0.00 $0.00
2140 - Medicare $128.08 $0.00 $179.61
1117 - Chorus Program Total: $132.87 $0.00 $179.61
1119 - Foreign Language
2140 - Medicare $16,118.36 $0.00 $15,662.66
1119 - Foreign Language Total: $16,118.36 $0.00 $15,662.66
1120 - Middle School Education
2130 - FICA $25,084.85 $0.00 $466.21
2140 - Medicare $81,018.44 $0.00 $84,373.41
1120 - Middle School Education Total: $106,103.29 $0.00 $84,839.62
1130 - Reg. Ed. Curriculum Specialist
2140 - Medicare $5,304.48 $0.00 $4,967.68
1130 - Reg. Ed. Curriculum Specialist Total: $5,304.48 $0.00 $4,967.68
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report Fiscal Year: 2019-2020 From Date7/1/2019  To Date:9/30/2019
Account Mask: ????2?22?2?222?22?222?22?22?2?2277? Account Type: Expenditure
[ Print accounts with zero balance [ include Inactive Accounts [ include PreEncumbrance

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals

1200 - Special Education

2130 - FICA $116,717.30 $0.00 $118,853.75
2140 - Medicare $71,732.24 $0.00 $75,328.42
1200 - Special Education Total: $188,449.54 $0.00 $194,182.17
1225 - Pre-K Special Education
2130 - FICA $17,651.95 $0.00 $19,205.75
2140 - Medicare $9,901.16 $0.00 $10,353.90
1225 - Pre-K Special Education Total: $27,553.11 $0.00 $29,559.65
1250 - Remedial Programs
2130 - FICA $0.00 $0.00 $126.42
2140 - Medicare $110.78 $0.00 $3,506.90
1250 - Remedial Programs Total: $110.78 $0.00 $3,633.32
1410 - Industrial Arts
2140 - Medicare $5,714.16 $0.00 $6,214.02
1410 - Industrial Arts Total: $5,714.16 $0.00 $6,214.02
1412 - Family & Consumer Science
2140 - Medicare $5,070.04 $0.00 $5,296.75
1412 - Family & Consumer Science Total: $5,070.04 $0.00 $5,296.75
1413 - Health
2140 - Medicare $5,280.88 $0.00 $5,566.66
1413 - Health Total: $5,280.88 $0.00 $5,566.66
1510 - Clubs
2130 - FICA $20.86 $0.00 $640.70
2140 - Medicare $508.11 $0.00 $1,482.57
1510 - Clubs Total: $528.97 $0.00 $2,123.27
1520 - Interscholastic Athletics
2130 - FICA $145.20 $0.00 $492.31
2140 - Medicare $567.88 $0.00 $1,263.35
1520 - Interscholastic Athletics Total: $713.08 $0.00 $1,755.66
1530 - Intramurals
2140 - Medicare $110.84 $0.00 $207.48
1530 - Intramurals Total: $110.84 $0.00 $207.48

1600 - WOW Program
2130 - FICA $1,643.18 $0.00 $2,758.26
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Community Consolidated School District No. 64

Account Mask:

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

RPP???7?7?7???7?7?7????7?7?7??77

[ Print accounts with zero balance
FY1920 Budget

Fiscal Year:

Account Type: Expenditure

[ include Inactive Accounts

FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

2140 - Medicare $1,276.58 $0.00 $2,370.61
1600 - WOW Program Total: $2,919.76 $0.00 $5,128.87
1601 - Early Start of Year Program
2130 - FICA $1,584.96 $0.00 $2,486.06
2140 - Medicare $839.66 $0.00 $1,195.64
1601 - Early Start of Year Program Total: $2,424.62 $0.00 $3,681.70
1650 - Channels of Challenge Program
2130 - FICA $0.00 $0.00 $652.43
2140 - Medicare $23,193.49 $0.00 $21,328.60
1650 - Channels of Challenge Program Total: $23,193.49 $0.00 $21,981.03
1800 - Bilingual Program
2140 - Medicare $10,258.58 $0.00 $8,997.72
1800 - Bilingual Program Total: $10,258.58 $0.00 $8,997.72
2112 - Attendance Services
2130 - FICA $52.29 $0.00 $117.50
2140 - Medicare $12.23 $0.00 $27.48
2112 - Attendance Services Total: $64.52 $0.00 $144.98
2113 - Social Work
2140 - Medicare $13,942.10 $0.00 $11,664.49
2113 - Social Work Total: $13,942.10 $0.00 $11,664.49
2120 - Guidance Services
2140 - Medicare $2,726.92 $0.00 $2,629.42
2120 - Guidance Services Total: $2,726.92 $0.00 $2,629.42
2130 - Health Services
2130 - FICA $19,323.31 $0.00 $21,778.14
2140 - Medicare $7,009.96 $0.00 $7,861.62
2130 - Health Services Total: $26,333.27 $0.00 $29,639.76
2131 - OT/PT Services
2130 - FICA $24,050.69 $0.00 $28,454.26
2140 - Medicare $6,912.54 $0.00 $6,654.60
2131 - OT/PT Services Total: $30,963.23 $0.00 $35,108.86
2132 - Assistive Tech
2140 - Medicare $1,007.34 $0.00 $0.00
2132 - Assistive Tech Total: $1,007.34 $0.00 $0.00
2140 - Psychological Services
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2130 - FICA $4,947.63 $0.00 $3,620.01
2140 - Medicare $8,536.23 $0.00 $8,157.67
2140 - Psychological Services Total: $13,483.86 $0.00 $11,777.68
2150 - Speech & Hearing Services
2140 - Medicare $20,626.13 $0.00 $18,737.70
2150 - Speech & Hearing Services Total: $20,626.13 $0.00 $18,737.70
2190 - Other Support Services
2130 - FICA $0.00 $0.00 $16.42
2140 - Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $3.83
2190 - Other Support Services Total: $0.00 $0.00 $20.25
2191 - Lunchroom Supervision
2130 - FICA $883.95 $0.00 $21,598.14
2140 - Medicare $206.71 $0.00 $8,647.77
2191 - Lunchroom Supervision Total: $1,090.66 $0.00 $30,245.91
2192 - Qutside Supervision
2130 - FICA $0.00 $0.00 $510.36
2140 - Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $2,069.62
2192 - Outside Supervision Total: $0.00 $0.00 $2,579.98
2210 - Improvement of Instruction
2130 - FICA $8,021.34 $0.00 $7,742.48
2140 - Medicare $4,718.10 $0.00 $6,418.65
2210 - Improvement of Instruction Total: $12,739.44 $0.00 $14,161.13
2212 - QIT
2140 - Medicare $67.07 $0.00 $30.97
2212 - QIT Total: $67.07 $0.00 $30.97
2222 - Learning Resource Center
2130 - FICA $9,401.13 $0.00 $7,631.67
2140 - Medicare $11,177.63 $0.00 $10,622.24
2222 - Learning Resource Center Total: $20,578.76 $0.00 $18,253.91
2225 - Comp. Assist. Instruct. Serv.
2130 - FICA $37,087.83 $0.00 $38,135.19
2140 - Medicare $19,195.21 $0.00 $18,285.54
2225 - Comp. Assist. Instruct. Serv. Total: $56,283.04 $0.00 $56,420.73

2310 - Board of Education
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2130 - FICA $0.00 $0.00 $619.16
2140 - Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $148.93
2310 - Board of Education Total: $0.00 $0.00 $768.09
2320 - Office of the Superintendent
2130 - FICA $3,528.51 $0.00 $3,753.39
2140 - Medicare $3,810.44 $0.00 $4,394.65
2320 - Office of the Superintendent Total: $7,338.95 $0.00 $8,148.04
2330 - Special Area Administration
2130 - FICA $6,583.15 $0.00 $6,569.29
2140 - Medicare $9,407.44 $0.00 $8,568.24
2330 - Special Area Administration Total: $15,990.59 $0.00 $15,137.53
2410 - Office of the Principal
2130 - FICA $28,505.03 $0.00 $28,546.03
2140 - Medicare $31,936.00 $0.00 $32,537.13
2410 - Office of the Principal Total: $60,441.03 $0.00 $61,083.16
2510 - Direction of Business Support
2140 - Medicare $2,649.52 $0.00 $2,549.71
2510 - Direction of Business Support Total: $2,649.52 $0.00 $2,549.71
2520 - Fiscal Services
2130 - FICA $25,764.67 $0.00 $24,292.14
2140 - Medicare $6,025.55 $0.00 $5,681.06
2520 - Fiscal Services Total: $31,790.22 $0.00 $29,973.20
2541 - O&M Service Area Direction
2130 - FICA $9,708.63 $0.00 $9,472.44
2140 - Medicare $2,270.38 $0.00 $2,373.22
2541 - O&M Service Area Direction Total: $11,979.01 $0.00 $11,845.66
2542 - Care & Upkeep of Buildings
2130 - FICA $136,201.18 $0.00 $141,124.29
2140 - Medicare $31,852.92 $0.00 $33,004.76
2542 - Care & Upkeep of Buildings Total: $168,054.10 $0.00 $174,129.05
2543 - Care & Upkeep of Grounds
2130 - FICA $7,270.65 $0.00 $7,064.07
2140 - Medicare $1,700.34 $0.00 $1,652.14
2543 - Care & Upkeep of Grounds Total: $8,970.99 $0.00 $8,716.21

2546 - Security Services
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2130 - FICA $0.00 $0.00 $52.08
2140 - Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $36.77
2546 - Security Services Total: $0.00 $0.00 $88.85
2547 - Warehouse Services
2130 - FICA $2,413.80 $0.00 $2,327.63
2140 - Medicare $564.47 $0.00 $544.33
2547 - Warehouse Services Total: $2,978.27 $0.00 $2,871.96
2550 - Transportation Services
2130 - FICA $1,280.11 $0.00 $499.61
2140 - Medicare $299.39 $0.00 $116.82
2550 - Transportation Services Total: $1,579.50 $0.00 $616.43
2633 - Information Services
2130 - FICA $3,948.19 $0.00 $7,189.64
2140 - Medicare $923.35 $0.00 $1,681.42
2633 - Information Services Total: $4,871.54 $0.00 $8,871.06
2640 - Human Resources
2130 - FICA $15,613.61 $0.00 $20,415.16
2140 - Medicare $10,362.73 $0.00 $10,922.91
2640 - Human Resources Total: $25,976.34 $0.00 $31,338.07
3200 - Community Recreation Services
2130 - FICA $0.00 $0.00 $564.80
2140 - Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $132.10
3200 - Community Recreation Services Total: $0.00 $0.00 $696.90
3500 - Extended Day Kindergarten
2130 - FICA $7,560.62 $0.00 $7,581.73
2140 - Medicare $4,048.86 $0.00 $4,127.43
3500 - Extended Day Kindergarten Total: $11,609.48 $0.00 $11,709.16
3600 - Community Services
2130 - FICA $0.00 $0.00 $2,389.64
2140 - Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $560.75
3600 - Community Services Total: $0.00 $0.00 $2,950.39
3700 - Parochial/Private Services
2140 - Medicare $3,001.55 $0.00 $4,102.64
3700 - Parochial/Private Services Total: $3,001.55 $0.00 $4,102.64
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[ include PreEncumbrance

51 - Social Security/Medicare Fund Total: $1,312,656.80 $1,302,000.00 $1,242,160.36
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Account Mask:
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FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT

Account Type:

FY1920 Budget

Fiscal Year:
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FY1819 Budget
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FY18-19 Actuals

2019-2020

From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include PreEncumbrance

60 - Capital Projects Fund
0000 - Undesignated
2533 - Construction Services

3110 - Architect Fees $762,500.00 $645,000.00 $775,896.83
3190 - Professional Services $65,000.00 $40,000.00 $178,184.73
3250 - Rental Equipment/Land $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00
4100 - General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $44,893.11
5300 - Building Improvements $0.00 $263,000.00 $140,485.99
5530 - Capital Equipment >$1,500 $120,000.00 $0.00 $134,831.92
7000 - Equipment $500 - $1,500 $0.00 $0.00 $37,556.82
2533 - Construction Services Total: $957,500.00 $958,000.00 $1,311,849.40

2535 - Construction Manager
3110 - Architect Fees $190,460.08 $151,816.00 $0.00
2535 - Construction Manager Total: $190,460.08 $151,816.00 $0.00

2536 - Facility Improvements
4100 - General Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $5,292.50

5300 - Building Improvements

$9,523,004.00

$3,090,851.00

$3,592,947.45

2536 - Facility Improvements Total:

$9,523,004.00

$3,090,851.00

$3,598,239.95

60 - Capital Projects Fund Total:

$10,670,964.08

$4,200,667.00

$4,910,089.35
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FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals

61 - Cap Projects Fund - 2017 Debt Certs
0000 - Undesignated
2533 - Construction Services

3190 - Professional Services $0.00 $0.00 $39,467.00
3250 - Rental Equipment/Land $0.00 $0.00 $11,018.00
5300 - Building Improvements $0.00 $0.00 $5,150.00
2533 - Construction Services Total: $0.00 $0.00 $55,635.00
2536 - Facility Improvements

5300 - Building Improvements $0.00 $4,704,433.00 $4,487,946.11
2536 - Facility Improvements Total: $0.00 $4,704,433.00 $4,487,946.11

61 - Cap Projects Fund - 2017 Debt Certs Total: $0.00 $4,704,433.00 $4,543,581.11
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From Date7/1/2019 To Date:9/30/2019

[ include Inactive Accounts [ include PreEncumbrance

80 - Tort Fund
0000 - Undesignated
2362 - Workers Compensation

3840 - Workers Compensation Insurance $327,572.00 $380,100.00 $380,005.00
2362 - Workers Compensation Total: $327,572.00 $380,100.00 $380,005.00
2363 - Unemployment Insurance
2320 - Unemployment Compensation $0.00 $11,000.00 ($2,136.00)
3190 - Professional Services $1,000.00 $1,250.00 $1,250.00
2363 - Unemployment Insurance Total: $1,000.00 $12,250.00 ($886.00)
2364 - Liability Insurance
3830 - Liability Insurance $71,997.50 $72,300.00 $72,106.00
2364 - Liability Insurance Total: $71,997.50 $72,300.00 $72,106.00
2367 - Loss Prevention
3860 - Vaccinations $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $2,565.00
4100 - General Supplies $300.00 $300.00 $0.00
2367 - Loss Prevention Total: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $2,565.00
2371 - Property Insurance
3810 - Property Insurance $85,316.50 $87,300.00 $87,235.00
2371 - Property Insurance Total: $85,316.50 $87,300.00 $87,235.00
80 - Tort Fund Total: $488,586.00 $554,650.00 $541,025.00
Printed:  09/20/2019 12:16:36 PM Report:  rptOnDemandElementsRpt 2019.2.14 Page: 41



Community Consolidated School District No. 64

General Ledger - Budget Expenditure Report

Account Mask: ?2?22?22?22?2?2?27?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?2?????

FUND / SOURCE / FUNCTION / OBJECT
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FY1920 Budget FY1819 Budget FY18-19 Actuals
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Grand Total: $92,235,460.46  $88,219,497.00 $87,924,032.34

End of Report
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